

- 1. Fees for applications not covered in this schedule will be determined by Council at the time of application.
- 2. Fees may be negotiable under special circumstances. Council may waive or partially waive a development application fee where:-
- * Strict application of the scheduled fee is obviously unreasonable for the type of application being received, and/or
- * If, because of the nature of the application there will be lower costs incurred by Council in processing the subject application

Requests for fee reduction must be made in writing and lodged with the application and will be determined when the application is decided at which time the agreed reduction will be refunded.

- 3. If a review of a technical report is required to be outsourced by Council, the cost of that review is to be paid by the applicant.
- 4. Fees for a combined application are to be the sum of the fees that would have been required in the event of a separate development application being lodged. Combined Applications involve more than one type of development and/or multiple
- 5. Any application not accompanied by the required application fees can not be processed under PA 2016 because such an application will not be a 'properly made application' as stipulated under this Act. Delays may occur until the appropriate fee is submitted to Council. Applicants are urged to discuss fees with Council staff before lodging any Development Application.
- 6. The Planning fees nominated for MCU's, ROL's and Op Works are inclusive of the lodgement fee (\$150), assessment fee and inspection fees.
- 7. Inspections of completed projects are mandatory. If any inspection of such is failed and a reinspection is required the fee will be \$170.00 for sites within 10km of the post office. For distances greater than 10km fee to be advised.
- 8. 48 hours notice is required before any inspection.
- 9. Preliminary Approvals are charged at 90% of the Development Permit cost for that the same Development
- 10. Council will provide prelodgment advice up to the value of \$300 (consultant costs + staff time). This will be calculated by the hours spent assessing the enquiry and providing advice to the applicant.
- 11. Referral Agency fees are additional to those listed herein and are to be paid by the applicant directly to the appropriate Govt. Agency/Dept.
- 12. Request to change development approval / Negotiated Decision Notice. Note: Maximum fee will not exceed the original application fee. Where the proposed modification does not constitute a permissible change in the terms of the Act, a new application must be lodged together with the prescribed fee.
- 13. All Cost Recovery fees for applications and related functions and for giving of information kept by council have been adopted by council under Section 97 of the Local Government Act 2009 and the Planning Act 2016. All commercial fees for the provision of services which require a GST payment have been adopted by council under Section 262(3)(c) of the Local Government Act 2009.

GL Description	GL Numbers	Description	Per	2017-18 Inc GST	Regulatory or Commercial	GST Status
		<u>GENERAL</u>				
		ADMINISTRATION: PLANNING SCHEME DOCUMENTS AND STATIONERY				
Fees & Charges Miscellaneous	250152000	PA/SPA Planning Scheme (Disk)	Per Disc	\$ 42.00	Regulatory	Exempt
Fees & Charges Miscellaneous	250152000	PA/SPA Planning Scheme (Hard Copy)	Per Copy	\$ 228.00	Regulatory	Exempt
Fees & Charges Miscellaneous	250152000	Maps in current Planning Scheme (colour) A4 single side	Per Sheet	Per p/copy fees	Commercial	Recoverable
Fees & Charges Miscellaneous	250152000	Maps in current Planning Scheme (colour) A3 single side	Per Sheet	Per p/copy fees	Commercial	Recoverable
Fees & Charges Miscellaneous	250152000	Purchase of Public Notification Signs (each)	Per Sign	\$ 86.00	Regulatory	Exempt
		REGULATORY SERVICES				
		Planning and Development Certificates				
Town Planning Cert & TP	250150000	(i) Limited Planning & Development Certificate per property (5 business days)	Lot/Certificate	\$ 266.00	Regulatory	Exempt
Town Planning Cert & TP	250150000	(ii) Standard Planning & Development Certificate per property (10 business days)	Lot/Certificate	\$ 539.00	Regulatory	Exempt
Town Planning Cert & TP	250150000	(iii) Full Planning & Development Certificate per property (30 business days)	Lot/Certificate	\$ 1,061.00	Regulatory	Exempt
Town Planning Cert & TP	250150000	Urgent Fee : an additional fee of 10 % of the original fee cost shall be paid where an Urgent Planning & Develop	ment Certificate is	requested		



GL Description	GL Numbers	Description	Per	2017-18 Inc GST	Regulatory or Commercial	GST Status
		Other Planning Searches & Reports				
Town Planning Cert & TP	250150000	Other Planning searches and information (including same uses on a number of different sites) - up to \$300 free prelodgement advice and then cost to be advised	Per Application	TBA Min \$200	Regulatory	Exempt
		GENERAL PLANNING REGULATORY ITEMS				
		Request to change development approval/Negotiated Decision Notice				
Fees & Charges Miscellaneous	250152000	Request to change or cancel conditions - Per condition (ref Chapter 3, Division 2 of PA 2016)		\$350.70 up to 2 conditions plus \$100/conditions thereafter	Regulatory	Exempt
		Note: Maximum fee will not exceed the original application fee. Where a proposed modification does not constitute a permissible change in the terms of the Act, a new application must be lodged together with the prescribed fee.				
Fees & Charges Miscellaneous	250152000	Change other than a condition - minor change as per Sch 2 of PA 2017		\$ 540.00	Regulatory	Exempt
Fees & Charges Miscellaneous	250152000	Other change application that is not a minor change will be the fee applicable under this schedule as if the application were a new application for the Development		100% of Application Fee	Regulatory	Exempt
Fees & Charges Miscellaneous	250152000	Change to Application prior to decision (Applicant initiated) necessitating return to DA Rules Confirmation period (SPA s351)		ТВА	Regulatory	Exempt
Fees & Charges Miscellaneous	250152000	Re-submission of a Lapsed Application: Where a development application has lapsed and a new development application is: (a) resubmitted within 6 months of the application lapsing, (b) the proposal is generally in accordance with the former proposal, (c) there have been no changes to the planning scheme provision. Note: Council will not accept the re-submission of a lapsed application more than once		75% of Application fee	Regulatory	Exempt
Fees & Charges Miscellaneous	250152000	Application for an extension of the relevant period in accordance with s86 of PA2017		\$ 772.00	Regulatory	Exempt
		Preliminary Approval				
Fees & Charges Miscellaneous	250152000	Preliminary Approval (PA 2017 s49) - Code & Impact		Total Fee	Regulatory	Exempt
		Subsequent Application for Development Permit Strictly in Accordance with A Current Preliminary Approval - code or impact		25% of full fee	Regulatory	Exempt
		Subsequent Application for Development Permit Not in Accordance with A Current Preliminary Approval - code or impact		100% of Application Fee	Regulatory	Exempt



GL Description	GL Numbers	Description	Per	2017-1 GS		Regulatory or Commercial	GST Status
		REFUND OF FEES					
		BINDING					
	refer to original receipt	Application part and/or not responding to an Action Notice (DAR s3)			80%	Regulatory	Exempt
	refer to original receipt	Information or referral part has commenced			50%	Regulatory	Exempt
	refer to original receipt	Notification part commenced			25%	Regulatory	Exempt
	refer to original receipt	Decision Stage (Decision Notice not issued)			10%	Regulatory	Exempt
	refer to original receipt	After Decision Noticed issued			Nil	Regulatory	Exempt
		OTHER PLANNING FEES					
ees & Charges Miscellaneous	250152000	Council acting as a Referral Agency in accordance with PA 2017 (not building matters)	Per Referral	\$	458.00	Regulatory	Exempt
ees & Charges Miscellaneous	250152000	Concurrence Agency Referrals (Including pre-lodgement response) for building related matters including QDC, Bldg over sewer mains and Assessment against Planning Scheme provisions		\$	330.00	Regulatory	Exempt
ees & Charges Miscellaneous	250152000	Concurrence Agency Referrals - Amenity and Aesthetics		\$	330.00	Regulatory	Exempt
ees & Charges Miscellaneous	250152000	Request for Exempt Certificate under s46 of PA 2017	Per application	\$	330.00	Regulatory	Exempt
ees & Charges Miscellaneous	250152000	Electronic copy of file documents in response to a public notification of a development application	Per Application	\$ Refe	31.00 r to NBRC	Regulatory	Exempt
ees & Charges Miscellaneous	250152000	Flood levels to property to Valuers and the like	Per Application	website a			
ees & Charges Miscellaneous	250152000	Fee for assessment of buildings and places of significance listed in Councils Heritage Register	Per Application	TBA N	website ⁄in \$437	Regulatory	Exempt
ees & Charges Miscellaneous	250152000	Prelodgement Advice - Identification of Codes and overlays applicable to development	Per Application	\$300 free	+ at cost TBA	Regulatory	Exempt
		APPROVAL OF PLANS OF SUBDIVISION AND ASSOICATED DOCUMENTS					
ees & Charges Miscellaneous	250152000	Endorsement Fee for Legal Documents not associated with a Council Approval (e.g. amalgamation of lots)	Per Document	\$	226.00	Regulatory	Exempt
ees & Charges Miscellaneous	250152000	Endorsement of associated documents (Easement documentation, Building Unit or Group Title subdivision) Not included in ROL application fees or if no associated ROL application		\$	256.00	Regulatory	Exempt
ees & Charges Miscellaneous	250152000	Survey Plan Approval and Endorsement (per survey plan which may include more than one sheet) Simple - 1 into 4 lots - (Not included in ROL application fees)	Application/Lot	\$	390.00	Regulatory	Exempt
ees & Charges Miscellaneous	250152000	Survey Plan Approval and Endorsement (per survey plan which may include more than one sheet Significant - 5 or more lots (Not included in ROL application fees)		\$	730.00	Regulatory	Exempt
ees & Charges Miscellaneous	250152000	Re-endorsement of certified Plan of Survey	Application/Lot	\$	256.00	Regulatory	Exempt



GL Description	GL Numbers	Description	Per	2017-18 Inc GST	Regulatory or Commercial	GST Status
		MATERIAL CHANGE OF USE				
		Note: Undefined Use - where an application involves a use not specifically provided for in this fee schedule and cannot be reasonably included in one of the Activity Groups, the fee for the application will be set by the CEO, DCEO or Manager having regard to the likely reasonable costs to assess the application				
		Note: Review of Technical and Other Reports - any application that includes additional technical or other reports shall pay the prescribed fee PLUS an additional fee for assessment of additional reports				
		ACCOMMODATION ACTIVITIES Constitutors Accommodation, Duralling Mause, Duralling Unit				
Material Change of Use Fees Material Change of Use Fees		Caretakers Accommodation, Dwelling House, Dwelling Unit Code Assessable Impact Assessable		\$ 1,728.00 \$ 2,335.00	Regulatory Regulatory	Exempt Exempt
		Dual Occupancy				
Naterial Change of Use Fees Naterial Change of Use Fees		Code Assessable Impact Assessable		\$ 2,100.00 \$ 2,450.00	Regulatory Regulatory	Exempt Exempt
Naterial Change of Use Fees	350153000	Home Based Business Code Assessable		\$ 1,350.00	Regulatory	Exempt
Naterial Change of Use Fees		Impact Assessable		\$ 1,900.00	Regulatory	Exempt
		Multiple Dwelling, Non-Residential Workforce Accommodation (Rural Area)				
Naterial Change of Use Fees	250153000	Code Assessable < 5 units or dwellings -		\$2225 plus \$200 per additional unit >than 4no	Regulatory	Exempt
Naterial Change of Use Fees	250153000	Impact Assessable		\$2575 plus \$200 per unit over 5no	Regulatory	Exempt
		Rural Workers Accommodation		\$1225 up to 2 units		
Naterial Change of Use Fees	250153000	Code Assessable		plus \$210 per unit/dwlg >2 units \$1670 up to 2 units	Regulatory	Exempt
Material Change of Use Fees	250153000	Impact Assessable		plus \$210/ per dwlg/unit >2 units	Regulatory	Exempt
		Hostel, Non-Residential Workforce Accommodation (Town Area), Relocatable Home Park (plus \$130 per site/unit), Residential Care Facility, Retirement Facility, Short-Term Accommodation Tourist Park (plus \$130 per site/unit/Cabin or the like as determined by Council)				
laterial Change of Use Fees	250153000	Code Assessable (other than Basic Backpackers / Camping Ground) plus \$130 per site/unit/cabin or the like as determined by Council - Max \$8,836		\$5630 plus \$130/site etc.	Regulatory	Exempt
laterial Change of Use Fees	250153000	Code Assessable - Basic Backpackers / Camping Ground plus \$130 per site/unit/Cabin or the like as determined by Council) - Max \$8,836		\$2336 plus \$130 per site etc.	Regulatory	Exempt
laterial Change of Use Fees	250153000	the like as determined by Council - Max \$12,023		\$8041 plus \$130/site, unit etc.	Regulatory	Exempt
laterial Change of Use Fees	250153000	Impact Assessable - Basic Backpackers / Camping Grounds) plus \$130 per site/unit/cabin/Bed rm or the like as determined by Council - Max \$12,023		\$5523 plus \$130/site, unit etc.	Regulatory	Exempt



GL Description	GL Numbers	Description	Per	2017-18 Inc GST	Regulatory or Commercial	GST Status
		BUSINESS ACTIVITIES				
		Food & Drink Outlet, Garden Centre				
		Shop (Existing Building other than Residential Zone)				
Astada Characa (III.a Fara		Code Assessable		¢ 2.200.00	B. J. L.	F
Material Change of Use Fees Material Change of Use Fees		- Up to 250m2 total use area - 251 -500m2 (TUA)		\$ 2,200.00 \$ 3,692.00	, ,	Exempt Exempt
Material Change of Use Fees		- >500m2 (TUA)		\$ 5,800.00	, ,	Exempt
		Impact Assessable		,		
Material Change of Use Fees	250153000	- Up to 250m2 total use area		\$ 3,100.00	Regulatory	Exempt
Material Change of Use Fees	250153000	- 251 -500m2 (TUA)		\$ 4,488.00	Regulatory	Exempt
Material Change of Use Fees	250153000	- >500m2 (TUA)		\$ 7,740.00	Regulatory	Exempt
		Hardware & Trade Supplies, Market, Office, Outdoor Sales, Sales Office, Shop (Existing Building Residential Zone), Showroom, Veterinary Services				
		Code Assessable				
Material Change of Use Fees	250153000	Up to 500m2		\$ 2,248.00	Regulatory	Exempt
Material Change of Use Fees	250153000	>500m2		\$ 3,342.00	Regulatory	Exempt
		Impact Assessable				
Material Change of Use Fees	250153000	Up to 500m2		\$ 3,066.00	Regulatory	Exempt
Material Change of Use Fees	250153000	>500m2		\$ 4,368.00	Regulatory	Exempt
		Adult Store, Brothel, Bulk Landscape Supplies, Service Station, Shop (New Building), Shopping Centre				
		Code Assessable				
Material Change of Use Fees	250153000	Up to 500m2		\$ 4,000.00	Regulatory	Exempt
Material Change of Use Fees	250153000	>500m2		\$ 5,570.00	Regulatory	Exempt
		Impact Assessable				
Material Change of Use Fees	250153000	Up to 500m2		\$ 4,000.00	Regulatory	Exempt
Material Change of Use Fees	250153000	>500m2		\$ 6,851.00	Regulatory	Exempt
		COMMUNITY ACTIVITIES				
		Cemetery, Community Residence, Community Use, Emergency Services				
Material Change of Use Fees	250153000	Code Assessable		\$ 2,761.00	Regulatory	Exempt
Material Change of Use Fees	250153000	Impact Assessable		\$ 3,534.00	Regulatory	Exempt



GL Description	GL Numbers	Description	Per	2017-18 Inc GST	Regulatory or Commercial	GST Status
		Community Care Centre, Crematorium, Educational Establishment, Funeral Parlour, Health Care Services Place of Worship, Child Care Centre				
Material Change of Use Fees	250153000	Code Assessable		\$ 3,089.00	Regulatory	Exempt
Material Change of Use Fees	250153000	Impact Assessable		\$ 4,152.00	Regulatory	Exempt
		Correctional Facility, Hospital				
Material Change of Use Fees	250153000	Code Assessable		\$ 4,645.00	Regulatory	Exempt
Material Change of Use Fees	250153000	Impact Assessable		\$ 5,968.00	Regulatory	Exempt
		ENTERTAINMENT / RECREATIONAL ACTIVITIES				
		Outdoor Sport & Recreation, Park				
Material Change of Use Fees	250153000	Code Assessable		\$ 2,784.00	Regulatory	Exempt
Material Change of Use Fees	250153000	Impact Assessable		\$ 3,711.00	Regulatory	Exempt
		Club, Function Facility, Indoor Sport & Recreation, Nightclub				
		Code Assessable				
Material Change of Use Fees	250153000	Up to 500m2		\$ 3,245.00	Regulatory	Exempt
Material Change of Use Fees	250153000	>500m2		\$ 4,847.00	Regulatory	Exempt
		Impact Assessable				
Material Change of Use Fees	250153000	Up to 500m2		\$ 3,418.00	Regulatory	Exempt
Material Change of Use Fees	250153000	>500m2		\$ 5,798.00	Regulatory	Exempt
		Hotel, Major Sport, Recreation & Entertainment Facility, Motor Sport Facility, Theatre, Tourist Attraction (Total Use Area)				
Material Change of Use Fees	250153000	Code Assessable		\$ 5,797.00	Regulatory	Exempt
Material Change of Use Fees	250153000	Impact Assessable		\$ 8,699.00	Regulatory	Exempt
		INDUSTRY ACTIVITIES				
		Low Impact Industry, Service Industry, Warehouse (total use area)				
		Code Assessable				
Material Change of Use Fees	250153000	1m2 to 1000m2		\$ 2,271.00	Regulatory	Exempt
Material Change of Use Fees	250153000	1001m2 to 2500m2		\$ 3,427.00	Regulatory	Exempt
Material Change of Use Fees	250153000	2501 to 5000m2		\$ 5,442.00	Regulatory	Exempt
Material Change of Use Fees	250153000	>5000m2		TBA	Regulatory	Exempt



GL Description	GL Numbers	Description	Per	7-18 Inc 3ST	Regulatory or Commercial	GST Statu
		Impact Assessable				
Material Change of Use Fees	250153000	1m2 to 1000m2		\$ 3,271.00	Regulatory	Exempt
Material Change of Use Fees	250153000	1001m2 to 2500m2		\$ 4,416.00	Regulatory	Exempt
Material Change of Use Fees	250153000	2501 to 5000m2		\$ 5,542.00	Regulatory	Exempt
Naterial Change of Use Fees	250153000	> 5000m2		ТВА	Regulatory	Exempt
		Medium Impact Industry, Research & Technology Industry, Transport Depot (Rural Area) (total use area)				
Naterial Change of Use Fees	250153000	Code Assessable		\$ 4,196.00	Regulatory	Exempt
Material Change of Use Fees	250153000	Impact Assessable		\$ 5,523.00	Regulatory	Exempt
		Extractive Industry, High Impact Industry, Noxious & Hazardous Industry, Transport Depot (Town Area)- total Use Area				
Material Change of Use Fees	250153000	Code Assessable		\$ 5,927.00	Regulatory	Exempt
Naterial Change of Use Fees	250153000	Impact Assessable		\$ 8,891.00	Regulatory	Exempt
		INFRASTRUCTURE ACTIVITIES				
		Carpark, Landing, Telecommunications Facility				
Material Change of Use Fees	250153000	Code Assessable		\$ 3,816.00	Regulatory	Exempt
Material Change of Use Fees	250153000	Impact Assessable		\$ 5,024.00	Regulatory	Exempt
		Air Services (Domestic), Renewable Energy Facility				
Material Change of Use Fees	250153000	Code Assessable			Regulatory	Exempt
		Air Services		\$ 4,720.00	Regulatory	Exempt
		Renewable Energy Facility Minor		\$ 3,816.00	Regulatory	Exempt
		Renewable Energy Facility Major		\$ 11,000.00	Regulatory	Exempt
Naterial Change of Use Fees	250153000	Impact Assessable			Regulatory	Exempt
		Air Services		\$ 6,301.00	Regulatory	Exempt
		Renewable Energy Facility Minor		\$ 5,024.00	Regulatory	Exempt
		Renewable Energy Facility Major		\$ 16,000.00	Regulatory	Exempt
		Air Services (Commercial), Major Electricity Infrastructure, Port Services, Substation, Utility Installation				
Naterial Change of Use Fees	250153000	Code Assessable		\$ 5,081.00	Regulatory	Exempt
Naterial Change of Use Fees	250153000	Impact Assessable		\$ 7,040.00	Regulatory	Exempt



GL Description	GL Numbers	Description	Per	2017-18 Inc GST	Regulatory or Commercial	GST Status
		RURAL ACTIVITIES				
		Agricultural Supplies Store, Animal Husbandry, Cropping, Permanent Plantation, Roadside Stall, Wholesale Nursery				
Material Change of Use Fees	250153000	Code Assessable		\$ 2,761.00	Regulatory	Exempt
Material Change of Use Fees	250153000	Impact Assessable		\$ 3,534.00	Regulatory	Exempt
		Animal Keeping, Aquaculture, Intensive Horticulture, Rural Industry, Winery				
Material Change of Use Fees	250153000	Code Assessable		\$ 4,406.00	Regulatory	Exempt
Material Change of Use Fees	250153000	Impact Assessable		\$ 5,799.00	Regulatory	Exempt
		Intensive Animal Industry, Rural Industry				
Material Change of Use Fees		Code Assessable - Poultry Farm		\$ 2,761.00	Regulatory	Exempt
Material Change of Use Fees		Impact Assessable - Poultry Farm		\$ 3,544.00	Regulatory	Exempt
Material Change of Use Fees		Code Assessable - (Feedlot 50 head or less; Piggery 200 SPU or less)		\$ 3,871.00	Regulatory	Exempt
Material Change of Use Fees		Code Assessable - (Feedlot greater 50 head; Piggery greater 200 SPU)		\$ 4,746.00	Regulatory	Exempt
Material Change of Use Fees		Impact Assessable - (Feedlot 50 head or less; Piggery 200 SPU or less)		\$ 5,251.00	Regulatory	Exempt
Material Change of Use Fees	250153000	Impact Assessable - (Feedlot greater 50 head; Piggery greater 200 SPU)		\$ 8,283.00	Regulatory	Exempt
		MINOR RELAXATION AND SITING VARIATIONS OF THE PLANNING SCHEME				
Material Change of Use Fees	250153000	Building Work where not associated with a Material Change of Use - assessable under Planning Scheme		\$ 600.00	Regulatory	Exempt
Material Change of Use Fees	250153000	Relaxation or Siting variation for Building Works assessable against the Planning Scheme		\$ 330.00	Regulatory	Exempt
Material Change of Use Fees	250153000	Building work involving the demolition or removal of a Local Heritage Place		\$ 437.00	Regulatory	Exempt
		OPERATIONAL WORKS ASSOCIATED WITH RECONFIGURING A LOT ASSESSMENT AND INSPECTION FEES (CIVIL, W SEWERAGE)	ATER AND			
Planning - Operational Works Rev	250151500	Up to \$20,000 - Value of operational work		\$ 1,159.00	Regulatory	Exempt
Planning - Operational Works Rev	250151500	\$20,0001 - \$50,000 - Value of operational work		2.5% of excess over previous level+ \$2,000	Regulatory	Exempt
Planning - Operational Works Rev	250151500	\$50,001 - \$250,000 - Value of operational work		2.5% of excess over previous level+ \$1,800	Regulatory	Exempt
Planning - Operational Works Rev	250151500	\$250,001 and over - Value of operational work		2.5% of excess over previous level+ \$1,600	Regulatory	Exempt
		OPERATIONAL WORKS NOT ASSOCIATED WITH RECONFIGURING A LOT				
Planning - Operational Works Rev	250151500	a. Carpark, Excavating and Filling (includes assessment and inspections) etc		2.5% of value of works + \$150	Regulatory	Exempt
Planning - Operational Works Rev	250151500	b. Advertisement Device (per sign) and the like		\$ 400.00	Regulatory	Exempt



GL Description	GL Numbers	Description	Per	2017-18 Inc GST	Regulatory or Commercial	GST Status
		RECONFIGURATION OF LOT				
		Boundary Realignment				
Subdivision /Reconfiguration Fees	250151000	Boundary Realignment		\$ 2,251.00	Regulatory	Exempt
Subdivision /Reconfiguration Fees	250151000	Easement		\$ 1,688.00	Regulatory	Exempt
Subdivision /Reconfiguration Fees	250151000	Compliance Assessment		\$ 2,319.00	Regulatory	Exempt
		Reconfiguration of a Lot				
Subdivision /Reconfiguration Fees	250151000	One additional lot		\$ 2,251.00	Regulatory	Exempt
Subdivision /Reconfiguration Fees	250151000	For additional 2-5 lots		\$2251 +\$643 per additional lot	Regulatory	Exempt
Subdivision /Reconfiguration Fees	250151000	For additional 6 lots and over		\$5629 + \$643 per additional lot	Regulatory	Exempt
Subdivision / Reconfiguration Fees	250151000	For over 15 lots		ТВА	Regulatory	Exempt
Subdivision /Reconfiguration Fees	250151000	Impact assessable ROL		1.3 times the fee applicable to code assessable	Regulatory	Exempt
Subdivision /Reconfiguration Fees	250151000	Leases (more than 10 years) (per lease area)		\$ 1,738.00	Regulatory	Exempt
		Request sent to ask finance to create a new GL number so that Operational Works and Reconfiguation of a lot are not the same. 13/2/17, 9:47 am E.G				
New Building Bond Number is Created for each new DA		OTHER BONDS/BANK GUARANTEES (per application)				
Trust - Planning Bonds	Please Contact Finance for a number	Damage to Council Infrastructure (Bond)	If identified in conditions	\$ 1,680.00	Regulatory	Exempt
Trust - Planning Bonds	Please Contact Finance for a number	Landscaping (Bond) Note: Landscaping bond held for 12 months after completion of landscaping work	If identified in conditions	commensurate with the value of the work. Min \$1,500	Regulatory	Exempt
Trust - Planning Bonds	Please Contact Finance for a number	Vehicle Access - 6m entry (Bond)	If identified in conditions	\$ 1,575.00	Regulatory	Exempt
Trust - Planning Bonds	Please Contact Finance for a number	Utilities & Services (Bond)	If identified in conditions	ТВА	Regulatory	Exempt



NOTICES

- 1. Plumbing and Drainage Application fee is made up from the total of the following fees: Lodgement + Assessment + Inspection = Total. Connection fees for water and sewerage are separate and additional.
- 2. Projects "out of the ordinary" or not covered in this fee schedule fees to be determined by Council
- 3. All documents and fees **MUST** be submitted with an application.
- 4. INSPECTIONS
- a) All Inspections for Plumbing and Drainage work must be done by Council
- b) Plumbing and Drainage inspections are MANDATORY and are required at the following stages:

 U/Slab, external trenching, plumbing rough in, final and/or as determined by the Plumbing Inspector
- c) The Inspection fee (s) quoted is based on the assumption that the location/ site of the inspection is within 10km's from the nearest PO. If the location/site is greater than 10km's from the nearest P.O the fee will increase and be charged at the rates in the table here in.
- d)A minimum of 48 hours notice is required before any inspection day/time, this includes any changes to a previously booked time.
- 5. The number of inspections required may vary from those stated above depending on the complexity of the project. If additional inspections are required the fees are payable before the issuing of the Development Permit or at the
- 6. If any inspection is failed, a reinspection will be required. Refer inspection fees.
- 7. Large projects to be Engineered designed and certified.
- 8. For Trade Waste Fees and Charges refer to "Environmental Health" section of this document.
- 9. If a dwelling has more than 10 fixtures and/or more than one treatment plant then an additional \$155.00 extra fee applies.
- 10. If a review of a technical report is required to be outsourced by Council, the cost of the review is to be paid by the applicant.
- 11. All Cost Recovery fees for applications and related functions and for giving of information kept by council have been adopted by council under Section 97 of the Local Government Act 2009, the Planning Act 2016 and the Plumbing and Drainage Act 2002. All commercial fees for the provision of services which require a GST payment have been adopted by council under Section 262(3)(c) of the Local Government Act 2009.

GL Description	GL Numbers	Description	7-8 Lodgement GST Exempt	17-8 Assessment & Inspection GST Exempt	Total 2017-18 Fees	Regulatory or Commercial	GST STATUS
		New and Alterations/Additions					
Plumbing & Drn Fees No GST	255153000	Dwelling - Slab on Ground - Sewered Area (Up to 10 Fixtures)	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,209.00	\$ 1,359.0	0 Regulatory	Exempt
Plumbing & Drn Fees No GST	255153000	Dwelling - Slab on Ground - Un Sewered Area	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 1,430.0	0 Regulatory	Exempt
Plumbing & Drn Fees No GST	255153000	Dwelling - On Stumps - Sewered Area	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,058.00	\$ 1,208.0	0 Regulatory	Exempt
Plumbing & Drn Fees No GST	255153000	Dwelling - On Stumps - Un Sewered Area	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,133.00	\$ 1,283.0	0 Regulatory	Exempt
Plumbing & Drn Fees No GST	255153000	Shed - Sewered Area	\$ 150.00	\$ 771.00	\$ 921.0	0 Regulatory	Exempt
Plumbing & Drn Fees No GST	255153000	Shed - Un Sewered Area	\$ 150.00	\$ 791.00	\$ 941.0	0 Regulatory	Exempt
Plumbing & Drn Fees No GST	255153000	Solar Hot Water Systems, Rainwater Tank etc.	\$ 150.00	\$ 261.00	\$ 411.0	0 Regulatory	Exempt
Plumbing & Drn Fees No GST	255153000	Multiple Dwelling - Slab on Ground - Sewered Area	\$ 150.00	\$935+\$28/fix	Т	Regulatory	Exempt
Plumbing & Drn Fees No GST	255153000	Multiple Dwelling - Slab on Ground - Un Sewered Area	\$ 150.00	\$1005+\$28/fix	Т	Regulatory	Exempt
Plumbing & Drn Fees No GST	255153000	Multiple Dwelling - On Stumps - Sewered Area	\$ 150.00	\$891+\$28/fix.	Т	Regulatory	Exempt
Plumbing & Drn Fees No GST	255153000	Multiple Dwelling - On Stumps - Un Sewered Area	\$ 150.00	\$857+\$28/fix.	Т	Regulatory	Exempt
Plumbing & Drn Fees No GST	255153000	Commercial Projects - Sewered	\$ 150.00	TBA+\$28/fix	Т	Regulatory	Exempt
Plumbing & Drn Fees No GST	255153000	Commercial Projects - Un Sewered	\$ 150.00	TBA+\$28/fix	Т	Regulatory	Exempt
Plumbing & Drn Fees No GST	255153000	Commercial Grease traps and assoc. drainage - e.g. Trade Waste	\$ 150.00	\$ 407.00	\$ 557.0	0 Regulatory	Exempt



GL Description	GL Numbers	Description	Per	2017-18 Inc GST	Regulatory or Commercial	GST STATUS	
		Miscellaneous Plumbing					
Plumbing & Drn Fees No GST		Application for Building Near Local Government Sewer, Stormwater &	Application	\$ 330.00	Regulatory	Exempt	
	255153000	Water Infrastructure - QDC Assess by Bldg. Dept.	• •				
Plumbing & Drn Fees No GST	255153000	Preparation of Drainage Plan (as constructed)	Application	\$ 277.00	Regulatory	Exempt	
lumbing & Drn Fees No GST	255153000	Alteration to Land Application Area	Application	\$ 75.00	Regulatory	Exempt	
lumbing & Drn Fees No GST	255153000	Amend / Alter onsite sewerage facility - Reassessment	Set	\$ 350.00	Regulatory	Exempt	
		Compliance Searches					
		Plumbing Approvals Report					
lumbing & Drn Fees No GST	255153000	- Class 1 and 10	Application	\$ 185.00	Regulatory	Exempt	
lumbing & Drn Fees No GST	255153000	- Class 2 and 9	Application	\$ 287.00	Regulatory	Exempt	
		Plumbing Inspection Reports (onsite inspection)					
lumbing & Drn Fees No GST	255153000	- Urban Class 1 & 10	Application	\$ 403.00	Regulatory	Exempt	
lumbing & Drn Fees No GST	255153000	- Urban Class 2 to 9	Application	\$ 468.00	Regulatory	Exempt	
lumbing & Drn Fees No GST	255153000	- Rural Class 1 & 10	Application	\$ 460.00	Regulatory	Exempt	
lumbing & Drn Fees No GST	255153000	- Rural Class 2 to 9	Application	\$ 532.00	Regulatory	Exempt	
_		Plumbing and Drainage Information for Designers, Private Certifiers etc.				·	
lumbing & Drn Fees No GST	255153000	(e.g. location of sewer line)	Application	\$ 70.00	Regulatory	Exempt	
lumbing & Drn Fees No GST	255153000	Form 4 - Notifiable Minor Work		\$ 30.00	Regulatory	Exempt	
		BINDING					
Plumbing & Drn Fees No GST	255153000	TYPE A - Underslab, Domestic	Application	\$ 149.00	Regulatory	Exempt	
N 1: 0.5 5 N 667		TYPE B - Rough in, external trenching & drainage, underslab	A 1	470.00			
Plumbing & Drn Fees No GST	255152000	commercial, Final Domestic and Commercial projects up to 499m2	Application	\$ 170.00	Regulatory	Exempt	
	255153000	TYPE C - Underslab drainage, external trenching & drainage, plumbing					
lumbing & Drn Fees No GST	255153000	rough in, Final Large Commercial projects <500m2	Application	\$ 211.00	Regulatory	Exempt	
		Plumbing Fees Refund					
lumbing & Drn Fees No GST	255153000	Application lodged, initial processing, assessment not commenced	Application	80% asst, all insp	Regulatory	Exempt	
lumbing & Drn Fees No GST	255153000	Application assessed, approved not granted	Application	65% asst, all insp	Regulatory	Exempt	
lumbing & Drn Fees No GST	255153000	Approval issued, no inspections completed	Application	insp fees only	Regulatory	Exempt	
		Inspection fees beyond 10km of PO		А Туре	В Туре	С Туре	
lumbing & Drn Fees No GST	255153000	Up to 10km from Post Office	Inspection	\$149.00	\$170.00	•	
lumbing & Drn Fees No GST	255153000	11km to 20km	Inspection	\$186.00	\$207.00	•	
lumbing & Drn Fees No GST	255153000	21km to 30km	Inspection	\$222.00	\$243.00	·	
lumbing & Drn Fees No GST	255153000	31km to 40km	Inspection	\$259.00			
Plumbing & Drn Fees No GST	255153000	41km to 50km	Inspection	\$295.00	\$316.00	\$358.00	
lumbing & Drn Fees No GST	255153000	> 50km	Inspection	TBA	TBA	TBA	



- 1. Building Application fee is made up from the total of the following:-Lodgement Fee + Assessment + Inspections = TOTAL
- The lodgement fee covers Councils Administration and Archive functions.
- 2. For Projects 'out of the ordinary' or not covered in this fee schedule fees to be advised by Council.
- 3. Fees maybe negotiable under special circumstances e.g. Removal house bonds
- 4. All documentation must be submitted with an Application. Consult with Council Development Services staff regarding the information/documentation required.
- 5. Plumbing / Drainage, Planning Fees and other Authority Fees are separate and additional.
- 6. The floor area referred to for the calculation of fee is on the gross area of all floors comprised within the building measured over the enclosing walls thereof plus the area of any verandah, roofed terrace or patio, garage or carpor comprised within or attached to the building:
- 7. If a review of a technical report is required to be outsourced by Council, the cost of that assessment is to be paid by the applicant. The assessment of the Energy Efficiency component of an application may also be outsourced by Council. To avoid the cost of such applicants are encouraged to submit a Form 15 (Compliance Certification by a Competent Person).
- 8. Referral Agency fees, e.g. QFES, are additional to those herein and are to be paid by the Applicant directly to the appropriate Govt, Dept.
- 9. Note unless stated otherwise, the total fee or bond listed against an individual Item/Description is for one application, permit etc. only
- 10. If a Removal house has been approved by a Private Certifier, any request for release of part or whole of the Bond (refer to 8 items listed under Building Bonds Removal House) must be accompanied by verification of completion for each of those items. Should the verification of completion not be satisfactory to Council or not be provided, Council may need to undertake an inspection of the work to substantiate the extent of work claimed in the Bond release request. Any inspection done by Council will be charged out at the rates listed therein.
- 11. All Cost Recovery fees for applications and related functions and for giving of information kept by council have been adopted by council under Section 97 of the Local Government Act 2009, the Planning Act 2017 and the Building Act 1975. All commercial fees for the provision of services which require a GST payment have been adopted by council under Section 262(3)(c) of the Local Government Act 2009.

INSPECTIONS

- (a) Inspections are mandatory. Note: the inspection fees quoted are for inspections within 10km of the nearest major towns post office. For inspections greater than 10km from the post office refer to table herein.
- (b) Class 1a & 1b (dwelling)
- » three (3) inspections are required for dwelling on stumps (Building inspections only)
- » four (4) inspections are required for dwelling slab on ground. However, if footing and slab are poured as one only three (3) inspections are required.
- (c) Class 2 to 9 buildings normally three (3) inspections (Building inspections only) Exact number of inspections to be confirmed and applicant advised.
- (d) The number of inspections required may vary from those stated above depending on the complexity of the project. If additional inspections are required the fee is payable before issue of the Development Permit.
- (e) Where an application is lodged with, and a Development Permit issued by the Council, the carrying out of the required inspections, as nominated in the decision notice and schedules is to be done by Council's Building Certifiers unless they agree to these inspections being done by others (Competent Person).
- (f) If slab and frame inspections are done by others, Councils fee for accepting each certification and administration thereof = \$30.00.
 - Each certification is to be received by Council within 5 business days of inspection date.
- (g) The footing and final building inspection must be done by Council's Building Certifiers if the application has been lodged with and approved by Council.
- (h) If any inspection is failed a re-inspection is required. Refer inspection fees.
- (i) 48 hours notice is required before any inspection day/time, this includes any changes to a previously booked time. Should Council not be able to carry out this inspection, we will arrange for a "Competent Person" to carry out the inspection. Any additional costs in doing such may be charged to the applicant.
- (j) Where an application involves two (2) or more buildings eg. additions to dwelling and detached shed a lodgement fee is required for each structure.
- (k) Council reserves the right to refuse to undertake inspections for a third party.

ABBREVIATIONS

cf = commercial fee with gst being recoverable except for the lodgement fee component which is GST exempt

rf = regulatory fee being gst exempt

POA = price on application



GL Description	GL Numbers	Description		'-8 Lodgement 55151000 GST Exempt	& Ir 25!	Assessment aspection 5150000 overable	2017-8 Total Fee	GST STATUS
		CLASS 1a & b – New Dwellings/Duplexes/Removal Dwellings (on stumps or footing/slab as one) (3 inspec	tions	(cf)				
		up to $100m^2$	\$	155.00	\$	1,224.00	\$ 1,379.00	Various
		101 to 250m ²	\$	155.00	\$	1,452.00	\$ 1,607.00	Various
		> 250m ²	\$	155.00	\$	1,643.00	\$ 1,798.00	Various
		CLASS 1a & b – Enclosed Alterations & Additions to dwelling (three (3) inspections) (cf)						
		up to 50m ²	\$	155.00	\$	682.00	\$ 837.00	Various
		51 to 100m ²	\$	155.00	\$	970.00	\$ 1,125.00	Various
		> 100m ² (as for new dwelling)						Various
		CLASS 2, 3 & 4 - Other Residential Buildings (3 inspections) (cf)						
		» Minimum Fee	\$	155.00	\$	1,363.00	\$ 1,518.00	Various
		» New and enclosed alterations / additions						
		» Up to 299m2	\$	155.00	\$	1,976.00	\$ 2,131.00	Various
		» 300m2 to 499m2	\$	155.00	\$	2,555.00	\$ 2,710.00	Various
		» > 500m2	\$	155.00		POA	POA	Various
		CLASS 5, 6, 7, 8 & 9 Commerical/Industrial (three (3) inspections (cf)						
		» New and alterations / additions up to 299m²	\$	155.00	\$	2,147.00	\$ 2,302.00	Various
		» New and alterations / additions 300 – 499m²	\$	155.00	\$	2,546.00	\$ 2,701.00	Various
		» New and alterations / additions 500 - 2000m²	\$	155.00		POA	POA	Various
		» New and alterations / additions > 2000m²	\$	155.00		POA	POA	Various
		» Tenancy Fitout and/or the like	\$	155.00	\$	575.00	\$ 730.00	Various
		Note: if the assessment of any additional floor area also requires an assessment of the entire building for fire safet	ty issu	ies etc fee to be	e advise	d. Minimum	fee applies	



GL Description (GL Numbers	Description	17-8 Lodgement 255151000 GST Exempt	17-8 Assessment & Inspection 255150000 Recoverable	2017-8 Total Fee	GST STATUS
		CLASS 10a (1 inspection) (cf)				
		Category 1 Garden Sheds, Shade Structures, Pergolas up to 20m ²	\$ 155.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 380.00	Various
		Category 2 Garages, Carports, Patios/Verandahs, Toilet Blocks, Silos.	\$ 155.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 590.00	Various
		CLASS 10b (cf)				
		» Swimming Pools				
		- Above ground (1 inspections)	\$ 155.00	\$ 506.00	\$ 661.00	Various
		- Inground (2 inspections)	\$ 155.00	\$ 596.00	\$ 751.00	Various
		» Retaining Walls >1.0m high	\$ 155.00	\$ 457.00	\$ 612.00	Various
		» Fences > 2.0m high, Signs, Antenna etc class 10b (1 inspection)	\$ 155.00	\$ 347.00	\$ 502.00	Various
		» Minor Gantries, Hoists	\$ 155.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 491.00	Various
		» Batching Plants & Mixing Plants (2 inspections - structure only)	\$ 155.00	\$ 549.00	\$ 704.00	Various
		OTHER				
		Demolition (cf)	\$ 155.00	\$ 317.00	\$ 472.00	Various
		Tennis Court (cf)	\$ 155.00	\$ 317.00	\$ 472.00	Various
		Restumping or Reroofing of dwelling/ building (cf)	\$ 155.00	\$ 476.00	\$ 631.00	Various
		Restump and Raise of dwelling/building (cf)	\$ 155.00	\$ 545.00	\$ 700.00	Various
		Restumping of dwelling/ building (within flood zone)	\$ 155.00	POA	POA	Various
		Special Structures (cf)	\$ 155.00	POA	POA	Various
		Building over sewer main - As per currence agency referral for QDC				Various
		Inspection & Assess of suitability to relocate dwelling or building within Region (cf)	\$ 155.00	POA	POA	Various
		Removal of dwelling / building from Shire (cf)	\$ 155.00	\$ 372.00	\$ 527.00	Various
		Temporary Development (cf)				
		A) Assessment (2 inspections)	\$ 155.00	\$ 476.00	\$ 631.00	Various
		B) Performance Bond	\$ 155.00	POA	POA	Various
		Temporary storage of dwelling on a site (rf)	\$ 155.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 380.00	Various
		Re-Approval of expired or void Development Permit and no work commenced				
		All classes	\$ 155.00	\$ 408.00	\$ 563.00	Various
		If >50% completed	\$ 155.00	POA	POA	Various



GL Description	GL Numbers	Description	Per	2017-18 Inc GST	Regulatory / Commerical / Bond	GST STATUS
		BUILDING BONDS				
		Removal House				
		The building bond is to ensure the completion of removal houses located in the region and is to be compiled	from the following a	nd are used as a gui	de when releasing l	oond amount in
New Building Bond Number is	Created for each	new DA				
Trust - Building Bonds	Please Contact Finance for a number	Provide structural tie-down and bracing with wind rating N3 or as determined		For items 1 to 8 incl. Total \$12,000 plus admin fee \$260	Bond	Exempt
		2 Install Smoke Detectors				
		3 Refurbish bathroom including wet seal/per bathroom				
		4 Comply with energy efficiency requirements of the Building Code of Australia				
		5 Install stairs and make good damage from relocation				
		6 Paint exterior of house (min prime/seal)				
		 7 Provide battening to underside of house on sides visible from Street 8 Provide downpipes as required and direct stormwater away from building to approved point/method of discharge 				
		The Bond may be lodged by Unconditional Bank Guarantee, Bank Cheque or Cash and will be refunded pro ra	ta upon completion c	of any item.		
		Note: Refer note number 11 above regarding verification of completion for release of bond				
Building Fees & Charges GST	255150000	Inspection of route to be taken by Removal of Structure	ea	\$ 485.00	Commercial	Recoverable
Building Fees & Charges GST	255150000	Administration of a bond or Bank Guarantee in Connection with any Development	ea	\$ 260.00	Commercial	Recoverable
		OTHER RELATED FEES AND CHARGES				
Building Fess & Charg No GST	255151000	» Application for extension of time	Application	\$ 235.00	Regulatory	Exempt
Trust - Building Bonds	Please Contact Finance for a number	» Bonds (e.g. to be held against rectification costs of any damage to Council infrastructure)		POA	Bond	GST Free
Building Fess & Charg No GST	255151000	» Certificate of Classification (for buildings built prior to 30/04/1998)		\$ 374.00	Regulatory	Exempt
Building Fees & Charges GST	255150000	» Copy of Certificates of Classification (Previously Issued)		\$ 62.00	Commercial	Recoverable
Building Fees & Charges GST	255150000	» Reclassification of existing building where no structural changes or additions are Proposed	Application	\$ 546.00	Regulatory	Recoverable
Dunuing Fees & Charges 051	233130000	(If an application "To Carry Out Building Work" is required, normal fees will be applicable for that type of building)				
Building Fess & Charg No GST	255151000	Inspect of Budget Accommodation Buildings and Residential Tenancy Buildings		POA	Regulatory	Exempt



GL Description	GL Numbers	Description	Per	20	17-18 Inc GST	Regulatory / Commerical / Bond	GST STATUS
Building Fess & Charg No GST	255151000	» Amenity and aesthetics assessment	Application	\$	330.00	Regulatory	Exempt
Building Fess & Charg No GST	255151000	» Application concessions granted under Building Regulations & QDC and Concurrence Agency Referral	Application	\$	330.00	Regulatory	Exempt
		» Assessment of Bushfire Level					
Building Fees & Charges GST	255150000	Council assessed applications as per Inspection Fees				Commercial	Recoverable
Building Fees & Charges GST	255150000	Building application not lodged with Council + inspection fee type B				Commercial	Recoverable
Building Fess & Charg No GST	255151000	» Nomination of Road Frontage		\$	248.00	Regulatory	Exempt
		» Searches and Reports					
Building Fess & Charg No GST	255151000	A) Pool / Spas (search of Council Records)		\$	423.00	Regulatory	Exempt
Building Fess & Charg No GST	255151000	The State Government's Pool Safety Inspection Certificate Number must be added to the cost of the Pool Safety Inspection - this fee is currently \$35.55 and is subject to change		\$	35.55	Regulatory	Exempt
Building Fees & Charges GST	255150000	B) Swimming Pool Safety Barrier Inspection Report (up to 10km from PO)		\$	310.00	Commercial	Recoverable
Building Fees & Charges GST	255150000	Reinspection (up to 10km from PO) and Annual Shared Pool Inspections Notes: 1st inspection - Refer Inspection Fees - Type D for greater than 10km, Re-inspection - Refer Inspection Fee - Type A for greater than 10km C) Building Approvals Report		\$	165.00	Commercial	Recoverable
Building Fess & Charg No GST	255151000	Class 1 and 10		\$	210.00	Regulatory	Exempt
Building Fess & Charg No GST	255151000	Class 2 to 9		\$	320.00	Regulatory	Exempt
		D) Property Inspection Report					
Building Fess & Charg No GST	255151000	- Urban Class 1 and 10 (including pool fence)		\$	420.00	Regulatory	Exempt
Building Fess & Charg No GST	255151000	- Urban Class 2 to 9		\$	465.00	Regulatory	Exempt
Building Fess & Charg No GST	255151000	- Rural Class 1 and 10		\$	455.00	Regulatory	Exempt
Building Fess & Charg No GST	255151000	- Rural Class 2 to 9		\$	505.00	Regulatory	Exempt
		(Note: If a preliminary search reveals that there are no records of any building work a 80% refund of the fee for that search is permitted if requested. Urban is within 10km of Post Office)					
Building Fess & Charg No GST	255151000	E) Building Approvals Statistics Report (subject to privacy restrictions)		\$	62.00	Regulatory	Exempt
Building Fess & Charg No GST	255151001	F) Vacant Property Search (Note: This is a record search only on the request of owner for QLD First Home Owners' Grant when building a new home)		\$	100.00	Regulatory	Exempt



GL Description	GL Numbers	Description	Per	2017-18 Inc GST		GST STATUS
		» Building Fees Refund				
	refer to original receipt	When application is cancelled prior to processing	Application	80%of ass & all insp	Commercial	Recoverable
	refer to original receipt	When application is cancelled after part processing completed (building)	Application	65%of ass & all insp	Commercial	Recoverable
	refer to original receipt	When application is cancelled after processing complete	Application	Inspection fees only	Commercial	Recoverable
		» Traffic Crossovers				
Private Works	Please Contact Finance for a number	If constructed by Council	Crossover	РОА	Commercial	Recoverable
Building Fess & Charg No GST	255151000	Permit to Open Roads and Footpath or close a road or part thereof to allow the construction of a crossover	Permit	POA	Regulatory	Exempt
		(Note: Kerb and footpath crossovers to be built in accordance with Council's standard details)				
Building Fees & Charges GST	255150000	» Amended Plans		POA	Commercial	Recoverable
		» Request to View File/Documents				
Building Fess & Charg No GST	255151000	Under Sustainable Planning Act	Request	\$ 105.00	Regulatory	Exempt
Records - Other Income	220150000	Under Right of Information (State Government Fee, may be subject to change)	Request	As per legislation	Regulatory	Exempt
ADM Sundry Inc (GST inc)	300155000	Photocopy of Documents (note: for drawings greater than A3 size, change to be advised)	Сору	Per Copy Fees	Commercial	Recoverable
		» Flood Level Search (Refer to NBRC website or Dept. of Natural Resource and Mines)				
		INSPECTION FEES				
Building Fees & Charges GST	255150000	Type A inspection – e.g. Domestic Sheds, Carports, Patios, Simple Additions up to 50m ²	Inspection	\$ 165.00	Commercial	Recoverable
Building Fees & Charges GST	255150000	Type B inspection – e.g. Dwellings, Commercial Projects up to 499m2	Inspection	\$ 185.00	Commercial	Recoverable
Building Fees & Charges GST	255150000	Type C inspection – e.g. Large Commercial Projects >500m2	Inspection	\$ 237.00	Commercial	Recoverable
Building Fees & Charges GST	255150000	Type D inspection – e.g. Swimming Pool Barrier Inspection (up to 10km from PO)	Inspection	\$ 310.00	Commercial	Recoverable
	1					1



GL Description	GL Numbers	Description	Per	2017-18 Inc GST		GST STATUS
Building Fess & Charg No GST	255151000	» Private Certifier Lodgement of Plans with Council per decision notice	Decision Notice	\$ 155.00	Regulatory	Exempt
Building Fess & Charg No GST	255151000	» Private Certifier information request - Form 19	Application	\$ 206.00	Regulatory	Exempt
Building Fess & Charg No GST	255151000	 Engaging Council after disengagement from Private Certifier and decision notice issued. 50% lodgement fee plus inspection fees 				
		» Inspection fees undertaken by Council				
		(GST Recoverable)		А Туре	В Туре	С Туре
Building Fees & Charges GST	255150000	Up to 10km from Post Office	Inspection	\$165.00	\$185.00	\$237.00
Building Fees & Charges GST	255150000	11km to 20km	Inspection	\$205.00	\$225.00	\$277.00
Building Fees & Charges GST	255150000	21km to 30km	Inspection	\$245.00	\$265.00	\$317.00
Building Fees & Charges GST	255150000	31km to 40km	Inspection	\$285.00	\$305.00	\$357.00
Building Fees & Charges GST	255150000	41km to 50km	Inspection	\$325.00	\$355.00	\$397.00
Building Fees & Charges GST	255150000	> 50km	Inspection	POA	POA	POA



GL Description	GL Numbers	DESCRIPTION	Per	2017-18 Inc GST	Regulatory/ Commercial	GST	APPLICABLE LEGISLATION
		Discounts applicable to Animal Registration Fees - 10% Discount for on time payment of Dog Registration Renewal Fees (does not apply to pensioners as already discounted or working dogs)/Dogs aged over 8 years considered "naturally desexed" and should be receipted and registered in MagiQ as "desexed"/Pet Owners/Co-Owners that hold a Pensioner Concession Card for aged or Disability Support or Queensland Seniors Card					
		DOG REGISTRATIONS - Applicable when 3 months or Older					
Animal Register		Dog - Entire	Dog	\$ 115.00	Regulatory	Exempt	Cats & Dogs Act
Animal Register		Dog - Entire & Microchipped	Dog	\$ 91.00	Regulatory	Exempt	Cats & Dogs Act
Animal Register		Dog - Entire aged 8 years and older + Microchipped and or desexed(on production of veterinary evidence of age/veterniary certificate or other evidence)	Dog	\$ 30.00	Regulatory	Exempt	Cats & Dogs Act
Animal Register		Dog - Desexed	Dog	\$ 34.00	Regulatory	Exempt	Cats & Dogs Act
Animal Register		Dog - Desexed aged 8 years and older , Microchipped (on production of veterinary evidence of age/veterniary certificate of sterilisation or other evidence)	Dog	\$ 30.00	Regulatory	Exempt	Cats & Dogs Act
Other Animal Registrations	2601000130	Restricted Dog Permit (includes Application assessment and issue of permit)	Dog	\$ 250.00	Regulatory	Exempt	Cats & Dogs Act
Other Animal Registrations	2601000130	Regulated Dog Registration (Menacing) (includes application assessment and issue of permit for enclosure, but add Dangerous Dog Collar & Tag fee)	Dog	\$ 350.00	Regulatory	Exempt	Cats & Dogs Act
Other Animal Registrations	2601000130	Regulated Dog Registration (Dangerous) (includes application assessment and issue of permit for enclosure, but add Dangerous Dog Collar & Tag fee)	Dog	\$ 450.00	Regulatory	Exempt	Cats & Dogs Act
Other Animal Registrations	2601000130	Working Dog (tag fee only, this fee cannot be applied to 'working dogs' kept in residential areas owner must have proof of rural residence or normal fees and charges apply; refer to 'Working Dog' definition below)	Dog	\$ 8.00	Regulatory	Exempt	Cats & Dogs Act
Other Animal Registrations	2601000130	(Working Dog is classed as a dog that is kept on rural land by an owner who is a primary producer, or employed by a primary producer with the dogs' primary function to drove, protect, tend or work stock) New Dog Registrations during the months of July and August leading up to the new registration period (Does not apply to late renewals on previously registered dogs)		\$ 20.00	Regulatory	Exempt	Cats & Dogs Act
		DOG REGISTRATION - (PENSIONER RATE)					
Animal Register		Dog - Entire	Dog	\$ 38.00	Regulatory	Exempt	Cats & Dogs Act
Animal Register		Dog - Entire & Microchipped	Dog	\$ 31.00	Regulatory	Exempt	Cats & Dogs Act
Animal Register		Dog - Entire & Microchipped and or desexed and aged 8 years and older (on production of veterinary evidence of age/ veterniary certificate of sterilisation or other evidence)	Dog	\$ 12.00	Regulatory	Exempt	Cats & Dogs Act
Animal Register		Dog - Desexed	Dog	\$ 12.00			
Other Animal Registrations	2601000130	Restricted Dog, Regulated Dog - Normal Fees apply - Nil Pensioner Concession Applies	Dog	As per normal	Regulatory	Exempt	Cats and Dogs Act
Other Animal Registrations	2601000130	Working Dog (tag fee only, this cannot be applied to 'working dogs' kept in residential areas. Owner must have proof of rural residence or normal fees and charges apply; refer to "Working Dog" definition below) Nil Pensioner Concession applies (Working Dog is classed as a dog that is kept on rural land by an owner who is a primary producer, or employed by a primary producer with the dogs' primarty function to drove, protect, tend or work stock)	Dog	\$ 8.00			
Other Animal Registrations	2601000130	New dog Registrations during the months of July and August leading up to the new registration period. Does not apply to late renewals or previously unregistered dogs.	Dog	\$ 12.00			



GL Description	GL Numbers	DESCRIPTION	Per	2017-18	Inc GST	Regulatory/ Commercial	GST	APPLICABLE LEGISLATION
		CAT REGISTRATIONS (Flat Rate all Registrations)						
Other Animal Registrations	2601000130	Optional Tag and Admin Fee (opt in registration only) NOT mandatory to register cats		\$	8.00	Regulatory	Exempt	Cats & Dogs Act
Other Animal Registrations	2601000130	MICROCHIPPING Microchipping Fees - applicable to impounded dog - Not currently chipped - Fee to be charged on release or animal - Work order number provided to dog owner for Gayndah vet use. DECEASED DOG	f ea	\$	55.00	Commercial	Recoverable	Cats & Dogs Act
Animal Register		Registration will be transferred if a new animal is acquired within the Registration period. (no refunds of Animal Registrations)	Dog			Regulatory	Exempt	Cats & Dogs Act
Other Animal Registrations	2601000130	OTHER ANIMAL REGISTION FEES Registered Breeders (dogs QLD etc.) yearly permit \$250 + \$8 tag fee per dog applies Breeders with 2 or less dogs - Option of Nil permit however full cost of dog registration applies	Per Breeder	\$	250.00	Regulatory	Exempt	Cats & Dogs Act
Other Animal Registrations	2601000130	Permit to keep more than 2 dogs (+ registration 3rd or other dogs - not applicable to rural)	Dog	\$	208.00	Regulatory	Exempt	Cats & Dogs Act
Other Animal Registrations	2601000130	Annual renewal permit to keep more than 2 dogs	Dog	\$	78.00	Regulatory	Exempt	Cats & Dogs Act
Other Animal Registrations	2601000130	Registered Guide Dogs/Certified Hearing dogs	Dog	ŕ		Regulatory	Exempt	Cats & Dogs Act
Other Animal Registrations	2601000130	Registration Tag Replacement	Tag	\$	8.00	Regulatory	Exempt	Cats & Dogs Act
Other Animal Registrations	2601000130	Dangerous Dog Collar & Tag (on request to supply)	Collar/Tag	\$	104.00	Regulatory	Exempt	Cats & Dogs Act
		DOMESTIC ANIMAL INPOUNDMENT FEES						
Animal Infringement Notices	2601500110	First release (+ additional charges dog registration + sustenance + microchipping if applicable)		\$	125.00			
Animal Infringement Notices	2601500110	Micro-Chipping fee (upon payment order number provided for Gayndah vet)		\$	55.00			
Animal Infringement Notices	2601500110	Sustenancce charge per animal per day	per head per day	\$	21.00	Regulatory	Exempt	Cats & Dogs Act
Animal Infringement Notices	2601500110	Registered dog wearing current tag or other id(able to be returned home)		nil ch	narge	Regulatory	Exempt	Cats & Dogs Act
Animal Infringement Notices	2601500110	Registered dog wearing current tag or other id (unable to be returned home) - Sustenance only	per head per day	\$	21.00			
Animal Infringement Notices	2601500110	First release (current dog registration no tag or id worn at time of impoundment)		\$	55.00	Regulatory	Exempt	Cats & Dogs Act
Animal Infringement Notices	2601500110	Second release (same dog)		\$	120.00	Regulatory	Exempt	Cats & Dogs Act
Animal Infringement Notices	2601500110	BINDING		\$	200.00	Regulatory	Exempt	Cats & Dogs Act
Animal Infringement Notices	2601500110	Micro-chipping fee (upon payment order number provided for Gayndah vet)	ea	\$	55.00			
Animal Infringement Notices	2601500110	Sustenance charge per animal per day	per head per day	\$	21.00	Regulatory	Exempt	Cats & Dogs Act
Animal Register		OTHER FEES APPLICABLE Transport Fees - applicable to registered dogs impounded due to innability of owner to take immediate possession, no id on dog, not normally residing in Gayndah Township Pro rata registrations are calculated on half yearly basis i.e. 50% of full charge, for the months of July, August and September new registrations will only incur a minimum \$12 fee		\$	55.00			



GL Description	GL Numbers	DESCRIPTION	Per	2017-18 Inc GST	Regulatory/ Commercial	GST	APPLICABLE LEGISLATION
		ANIMAL PERMITS - Other than Dogs & Cats					
PERMIT APPLICATIONS		allotment less than-6000m2					
Other Animal Registrations	2601000130	Horse, Cattle, Donkey, Goat, Sheep, Camel, Deer, Llama or similar	per animal	\$ 70.00	Regulatory	Exempt	
Other Animal Registrations	2601000130	Rooster	per bird	\$ 70.00	Regulatory	Exempt	
Other Animal Registrations	2601000130	Poultry (more than 20)	per permit	\$ 70.00	Regulatory	Exempt	
Other Animal Registrations	2601000130	Ducks, Turkey, Geese or similar	per permit	\$ 70.00	Regulatory	Exempt	
Other Animal Registrations	2601000130	Caged Birds (cockatoo or similar)	per bird	\$ 70.00	Regulatory	Exempt	
Other Animal Registrations	2601000130	Caged Birds (Budgerigar or similar - more than 20)	per permit	\$ 70.00	Regulatory	Exempt	
Other Animal Registrations	2601000130	Racing Pigeons (more than 20)	per permit	\$ 180.00	Regulatory	Exempt	
Other Animal Registrations	2601000130	Bees - 1 hive on less than 1000m2 or 2 hives on allotments between 1000m2 and 4000m2	per permit	\$ 70.00	Regulatory	Exempt	
Other Animal Registrations	2601000130	Annual Renewal fee for permit applicable to (Animals other than dogs or cats)	renewal	\$ 50.00	Regulatory	exempt	
		IMPOUNDING FEES - Horses, Cattle, Goats, Sheep & Pigs					
Other Revenue - Lands Protection	810150000	Impounding Fee - Horses & Cattle	Per Head	\$ 156.00	Regulatory	Exempt	
Other Revenue - Lands Protection	810150000	Impounding Fee - Sheep, Goats & Pigs	Per Head	\$ 78.00	Regulatory	Exempt	
Other Revenue - Lands Protection	810150000	Driving or Transport Costs		Actual Cost	Regulatory	Exempt	
Other Revenue - Lands Protection	810150000	Driving /Leading Charges		Cost plus 10%	Regulatory	Exempt	
Other Revenue - Lands Protection	810150000	Sustenance Charge (Per Head Per Day)			Regulatory	Exempt	
Other Revenue - Lands Protection	810150000	Cattle/Horses - per head per day or fodder costs	Per Head		Regulatory	Exempt	
Other Revenue - Lands Protection	810150000	Sheep/Goats – per head per day or fodder costs	Per Head		Regulatory	Exempt	
Other Revenue - Lands Protection	810150000	Wandering Stock not Impounded - call out fee	Call Out		Regulatory	Exempt	
		PEST ANIMAL PRODUCTS					
Animal Baits - Feralmone/Pigout	810100000	Feralmone SFE150g Can (Dog bait)			Regulatory	Recoverable	
Animal Baits - Feralmone/Pigout	810100000	Pig-outOat Bait 2.5kg pail (Rabbit control Baits)			Regulatory	Recoverable	
Animal Baits - Feralmone/Pigout	810100000	Factory Baits	Per Bait		Regulatory	Recoverable	
Animal Baits - Feralmone/Pigout	810100000	NOTE: Factory Baits provided 'At Cost' plus 25% to Cover Postage and Handling					
Animal Equipment Hire Charges	2601000120	Cat Trap (free for the first 14 Days)	Per Day	\$ 3.00	Commercial	Recoverable	
Bond - Animal Equipment	9305180110	Bond	Refundable	\$ 70.00	Bond	Exempt	
Animal Baits - Feralmone/Pigout	810100000	Other Traps (Pig, wild dogs)		no charge	Commercial	Recoverable	
Bond - Animal Equipment	9305180110	Bond	Refundable	\$ 70.00	Bond	Exempt	
		OTHER COMPLIANCE CHARGES Administration Charge - Entry Notice					
Compliance Other Revenue	260170000	Administration charges relating to the clearing of overgrown allotment plus contractor slashing fee (at cost)	per notice	\$ 65.00			
Licences & Permits (Other)	800151000	Temporary Homes					
Licences & Permits (Other)	800151000	Initial application for licence to establish and occupy a temporary home as a place of residence	Application	\$ 208.00	Regulatory	Exempt	
Licences & Permits (Other)	800151000	Application to extend licence (first extension)	Extension	\$ 281.00	Regulatory	Exempt	
Licences & Permits (Other)	800151000	Application to extend licence (subsequent applications)	Subsequent	\$ 344.00	Regulatory	Exempt	



GL Description	GL Numbers	DESCRIPTION	Per	2017-18 Inc GST	Regulatory/ Commercial	GST	APPLICABLE LEGISLATION
		CARAVAN PARKS AND CAMPING GROUNDS					
Compliance Other Revenue	260170000	New application for licences	Application	\$ 208.00	Regulatory	Exempt	ocal Law No 1 Schedule 11 & 1
Compliance Other Revenue	260170000	Annual Renewal of licences	Application	\$ 208.00	Regulatory	Exempt	ocal Law No 1 Schedule 11 & 1
Compliance Other Revenue	260170000	Reinspection following non-compliance report	Inspection	\$ 312.00	Regulatory	Exempt	ocal Law No 1 Schedule 11 & 1
		FOOTPATHS/ROADSIDE VENDING (refer to relevant local laws) 3 Yearly licence to display goods/ signs on footpath (per business) - still required to submit insurance forms					
Footpath Obstruction Permits	260165000	each year	Application	\$ 78.00	Regulatory	Exempt	
Footpath Obstruction Permits	260165000	3 Yearly licence for footpath dining (per business) - still required to submit insurance forms each year	Application	\$ 78.00	Regulatory	Exempt	
Footpath Obstruction Permits	260165000	CEO has the authority to waive or reduce a fee for applications by bona fide charitable or community organisations fulfilling a significant community role.					
Footpath Obstruction Permits	260165000	Monthly licence for Busking, Touting or Hawking	Application	\$ 52.00	Regulatory	Exempt	
Footpath Obstruction Permits	260165000	Monthly busking licence for North Burnett Local Organisations and individuals (note Busking application and footpath obstruction permit will still apply)	Application	FREE	Regulatory	Exempt	
Footpath Obstruction Permits	260165000	New Application fee for Roadside vending (Fee is per site. Multiple sites will require a new application and fee for each site)	Application	\$ 323.00	Regulatory	Exempt	
Footpath Obstruction Permits	260165000	Annual Roadside Vending permit (per site per financial year)	Application	\$ 260.00	Regulatory	Exempt	
Footpath Obstruction Permits	260165000	Monthly Roadside Vending permit (per site)	Application	\$ 52.00	Regulatory	Exempt	
		ABANDONED VEHICLES					
Compliance Other Revenue	260170000	Release of impounded car (towing fees to be added at cost)	Per Vehicle	\$ 180.00	Commercial	Recoverable	
Compliance Other Revenue	260170000	Release of impounded truck (towing fees to be added at cost)	Per Vehicle	\$ 280.00	Commercial	Recoverable	



GL Description	GL Numbers	DESCRIPTION	Per	2017-18 Inc GST	Regulatory/ Commercial	GST	APPLICABLE LEGISLATION
		WASTE MANAGEMENT					
		GENERAL WASTE (Domestic)- Excluding Tyres/ Asbestos and INCLUDING Green Waste					
		GENERAL WASTE (Domestic)- Excluding Tyres/ Asbestos and INCLODING Green Waste					
		Domestic Waste Only - North Burnett residents/ratepayers (proof of current					
		residency/ratepayer MUST be supplied at each visit to landfill)					
**** Refer below for GL for each Town		Domestic Waste up to 1m3	up to 1m3	No Charge	Commercial	Recoverable	
**** Refer below for GL for each Town		Domestic Waste above 1m3	per m3 above 1m3	\$ 10.00	Commercial	Recoverable	
**** Refer below for GL for each Town		Green Waste (Uncontaminated) including tree waste and grass clippings - up to 1m3	up to 1m3	No Charge	Commercial	Recoverable	
**** Refer below for GL for each Town		Green Waste (Uncontaminated) including tree waste and grass clippings - above 1m3	per m3 above 1m3	\$ 10.00	Commercial	Recoverable	
**** Refer below for GL for each Town		Green Waste (Contaminated)	per m3 or part there of	\$ 21.00	Commercial	Recoverable	
				¢ -			
		GENERAL WASTE (Commercial)- Excluding Tyres/ Asbestos and INCLUDING Green Waste		\$ -			
		Commercial Waste - North Burnett businesses/residents/ratepayers (proof of current		ŕ			
		residency/ratepayer MUST be supplied at each visit to landfill)		Ş -			
**** Refer below for GL for each Town		Commercial Waste (Min Charge \$6.00)	per 1m3	\$ 10.00	Commercial	Recoverable	
**** 0 () (0) () 7		Commercial Green Waste (Uncontaminated) including tree waste and grass clippings (eg if you		\$ 10.00	Ci-l	D	
**** Refer below for GL for each Town		are a contract gardener, your waste falls under this category) Min Charge \$6.00)	per 1m3	\$ 10.00	Commercial	Recoverable	
**** Refer below for GL for each Town		Green Waste (Contaminated)	per 1m3	\$ 21.00	Commercial	Recoverable	
				\$ -			
		Non North Burnett businesses/Residents/ratepayers - Min Charge \$6.00		\$ -			
**** Refer below for GL for each Town		Up to 240 Litres (wheelie Bin or sedan boot)	each or part thereof	\$ 6.00	Commercial	Recoverable	
**** Refer below for GL for each Town		Sedan/ Station wagon	each or part thereof	\$ 7.00	Commercial	Recoverable	
**** Refer below for GL for each Town		Utility/ Van/ 6x4 box trailer	each or part thereof	\$ 11.00	Commercial	Recoverable	
**** Refer below for GL for each Town		Large Trailers/ Trucks/ Truck-Dog (other)-Charge \$11 for each additional cubic metre or part thereof (m3)	Cubic Metre	\$ 11.00	Commercial	Recoverable	
**** Refer below for GL for each Town		Green Waste (Uncontaminated) including tree waste and grass clippings.	Cubic Metre	\$ 11.00	Commercial	Recoverable	
**** Refer below for GL for each Town		Green Waste (Contaminated)	cubic metre	\$ 21.00	Commercial	Recoverable	
				\$ -			
				\$ -			
		FROM HERE AND BELOW		ć			
		THIS APPLIES TO ALL RESIDENTS AND NON RESIDENTS		\$ -			
				\$ -			
		CONSTRUCTION AND DEMOLITION (Domestic and Commercial)		\$ -			
		Excluding Tyres/ Asbestos		\$ -			
**** Refer below for GL for each Town		All material \$ 30 for each cubic metre or part thereof (m3)		\$ 30.00	Commercial	Recoverable	
		CLEANEUL		\$ -			
		CLEAN FILL		\$ -			
		Uncontaminated material suitable for landfill cover and placed where requested (Contact	m3	No Charge	Commercial	Recoverable	
		Environmental Services)		\$ -			



GL Description	GL Numbers	DESCRIPTION	Per	2017-18 Inc GST	Regulatory/ Commercial	GST	APPLICABLE LEGISLATION
		SALE OF CHIPPED GREENWASTE Mulch Sales- per m3 (Self load) - there is no guarantee of quantities being available	m3	\$ - No Charge	Commercial	Recoverable	
		RECYCLABLES		\$ -			
		Clean loads of the following items are deemed recyclables by North Burnett Regional Council		ć			
		and are accepted at no charge:		Ş -			
		Batteries		No Charge			
		Waste Oil (domestic quantities < 150ltrs)		No Charge			
		Clean Fill		No Charge			
		Drum Muster (Chemical Drums) - approved containers only triple rinsed		No Charge			
		Cardboard and Paper Waste		No Charge			
		Ferrous and Non-Ferrous Metals		No Charge			
		Types 1, 2, 3, 4 & 5 Plastics (Refer Plastic Recycling Fact Sheet on Council's website		No Charge			
		All other items are not classed as recyclable and fees will be charged accordingly		\$ -			
		* Clean load means a load which contains one or all of the above items ONLY. It does not					
		include any other waste which is chargeable.		\$ -			
				¢ -			
		BINDING		\$ -			
		Batteries	each	No Charge			
		Waste Engine Oil (domestic quantities < 150ltrs)	cucii	No Charge			
		Asbestos (min charge \$35) - by appointment and subject to approval by Manager of					
**** Refer below for GL for each Town		Environmental Services prior to disposal	Cubic metre	\$ 109.00	Commercial	Recoverable	
**** Refer below for GL for each Town		Contaminated Soil - subject to written approval by Environmental Services	Cubic Metre	\$ 54.00	Commercial	Recoverable	
		(Acceptance subject to waste acceptance criteria as per individual Landfill licence)		\$ -			
				\$ -			
		DEAD ANIMALS		\$ -			
**** Refer below for GL for each Town		- small (dog, cat etc.)	per animal	\$ 16.00	Commercial	Recoverable	
**** Refer below for GL for each Town		- medium (goat, sheep, calf etc.)	per animal	\$ 37.00 \$ 210.00	Commercial	Recoverable Recoverable	
**** Refer below for GL for each Town		- large (horse, cow, bull etc.)	per animal	\$ 210.00	Commercial	Recoverable	
		TYRES (per single tyre unit)		\$ -			
**** Refer below for GL for each Town		Motorbike/Car/Utility	per tyre	\$ 5.50	Commercial	Recoverable	
**** Refer below for GL for each Town		4WD	per tyre	\$ 8.50	Commercial	Recoverable	
**** Refer below for GL for each Town		Truck to Super Single	per tyre	\$ 19.00	Commercial	Recoverable	
**** Refer below for GL for each Town		Tractor	per tyre	\$ 76.00	Commercial	Recoverable	
**** Refer below for GL for each Town		Tyres with rims - base cost plus	per tyre	\$ 12.50	Commercial	Recoverable	
**** Refer below for GL for each Town		Other Tyres At Cost (Contact Manager Environmental Services)	per tyre	POA	Commercial	Recoverable	
		ANGORILANIFOLIO		\$ -			
		MISCELLANEOUS		\$ -			
**** Refer below for GL for each Town		Call Out Foo (for disposal outside normal hours based on min 2hrs). Subject to steff availability	Call Out	\$ 215.00	Commercial	Recoverable	
**** Refer below for GL for each Town		Call Out Fee (for disposal outside normal hours based on min 3hrs)- Subject to staff availability Invoice Fee where customer does not pay at time disposal chargesof disposal	Per Invoice	\$ 11.50	Commercial	Recoverable	
**** Refer below for GL for each Town		Disposal of LPG Gas Bottles (empty only)	bottle	\$ 11.50	Commercial	Recoverable	EP Act?
Merel below for GL for each Town		Decant refrigeration gas on Fridges/Freezers and air-conditioning units (includes cars if they still	bottle	Ç 4.00	Commercial	Necoverable	LF ACL!
**** Refer below for GL for each Town		inc Gas)	ea.	\$ 10.00	Commercial	Recoverable	
		int Gasj		¢ -	Commercial		



GL Description	GL Numbers	DESCRIPTION	Per	2017-18 Inc GST	Regulatory/ Commercial	GST	APPLICABLE LEGISLATION
		WHEELIE BIN HIRE		\$ -			
Waste - Regionwide Income	816100000	Wheelie Bin Hire	per week or part thereof	\$ 11.00	Commercial	Recoverable	
Bond - Equipment & Facilities	9305180120	Refundable Deposit on Returning Bins Washed Out & Cleaned - Single	Each	\$ 70.00	Commercial	Recoverable	
Bond - Equipment & Facilities	9305180120	Refundable Deposit on Returning Bins Washed Out & Cleaned - Bulk (3 or more)	Total	\$ 200.00	Commercial	Recoverable	
Waste - Regionwide Income	816100000	Delivery at Cost (Plant & Labour)	Per Hour	At cost	Commercial	Recoverable	
Waste - Regionwide Income	816100000	if bins need to be emptied during hire - at cost (labour + ute)/or applicable waste contractor fees	Per Hour	At cost	Commercial	Recoverable	
		WHEELIE BIN PURCHASE		\$ - \$ -			
Waste - Regionwide Income	816100000	Wheelie Bin Picked up from council depot (unserviced bin sales)		\$ 140.00	Commercial	Recoverable	
Waste - Regionwide Income	816100000	Wheelie Bin Delivered within the main town area		\$ 165.00	Commercial	Recoverable	
Waste - Regionwide Income	816100000	Parts are at cost + 10% (EnvironmentalServices to Calculate this charge)		\$ -	Commercial	Recoverable	
				\$ -			
		TRADE WASTE		\$ -			
Environmental - Other Revenue	805150000	Application for Trade Waste Permit (fee includes issue of current financial year licence) - Category 1, 2, and 3	Year	\$ 260.00	Regulatory	Exempt	LG Act?
Environmental - Other Revenue	805150000	Annual Trade Waste Permit - Category 1	Year	\$ 160.00	Regulatory	Exempt	
Environmental - Other Revenue	805150000	Annual Trade Waste Permit - Category 2	Year	\$ 265.00	Regulatory	Exempt	
Environmental - Other Revenue	805150000	Annual Trade Waste Permit - Category 3	Year	\$ 525.00	Regulatory	Exempt	
Environmental - Other Revenue	805150000	Additional inspection fee for non-compliance with permit. (\$140 per Hour)	Hour	\$ 140.00	Commercial	Recoverable	
Environmental - Other Revenue	805150000	Fee for additional trade waste sample and analysis costs following non-compliance with permit	per sample	At cost	Regulatory	Exempt	
Environmental - Other Revenue	805150000	No arrestor charge – Category 1 and 2	Year	\$ 1,370.00	Commercial	Exempt	
Environmental - Other Revenue	805150000	No arrestor charge – Category 3	Year	\$ 2,100.00	Commercial	Exempt	
		PLEASE REFER TO TRADE WASTE POLICY FOR MORE INFORMATION		\$ -		·	
				\$ -			
		Liquid Trade Waste		\$ -			
SEW Connection Revenue	575140000	Discharged to the Treatment Plant by Licenced Trade Waste Contractors		\$ -			
SEW Connection Revenue	575140000	Minimum Charge per kL or part thereof	KL	\$ 58.00	Commercial	GST Free	
				\$ -			
SEW Connection Revenue	575140000	Septage Waste - Min charge per KL or part thereof	KL	\$ 58.00	Commercial	GST Free	
		Grease trap waste per KL - not accepted	KL	Service not			
				available	Commercial	GST Free	
		Oily waters (includes bilge/boiler cooling town waters)-subject to approval by Manager	KL	Service not	Camana!!	CCT 5	
		Environmental Services prior to disposal		available	Commercial	GST Free	
		WATER TESTING - Domestic Rainwater Tanks		\$			
Environmental - Other Revenue	805150000	Water Testing Fees Contact Environmental Services for info/cost for water samples	Sample	At cost	Regulatory	Exempt	blic Health Act / Police
		The state of the s		\$ -		2	



GL Description	GL Numbers	DESCRIPTION	Per	20	17-18 Inc	Regulatory/	GST	APPLICABLE
G_ Doom,pilon	02114			<u> </u>	GST	Commercial		LEGISLATION
		ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH		\$	-			
		LICENCES, INSPECTIONS, PERMITS		\$	-			
		FOOD BUSINESSES as defined in the Food Act 2006		\$	-			
		NEW APPLICATIONS (Licence fee reduced pro-rate after 30Dec2017)		\$	-			
		New Application Category 1 - refer to Guidelines for determining a food business license- (Fee	Application / Inspection					
Environmental - Other Revenue	805150000	includes design assessment of plans, pre-opening and annual inspection of premises and issue	/ Licence	\$	167.00	Regulatory	Exempt	FA2006
		of current financial year licence)	, =					
		New Application Category 2 - refer to Guidelines for determining a food business license- (Fee	Application / Inspection				_	
Environmental - Other Revenue	805150000	includes design assessment of plans, pre-opening and annual inspection of premises and issue	/ Licence	\$	480.00	Regulatory	Exempt	FA2006
		of current financial year licence)	, =					
		New Application Category 3 - refer to Guidelines for determining a food business license - (Fee	Application / Inspection	١.				
Environmental - Other Revenue	805150000	includes design assessment of plans, pre-opening and annual inspection of site, and issue of	/ Licence	\$	500.00	Regulatory	Exempt	FA2006
		current financial year licence)	, =					
				\$	-			
		ANNUAL LICENCE RENEWAL (Licence renewal fee not reduced for renewals not paid by the du		\$	-			
Licences & Permits (Other)	Debtors Only	Licence Renewal Category 1 - (Fee includes annual licence of premise and issue of current licence		\$	90.00	Regulatory	Exempt	FA2006
Licences & Permits (Other)	Debtors Only	Licence Renewal Category 2 - (Fee includes annual licence of premise and issue of current licence		\$	285.00	Regulatory	Exempt	FA2006
Licences & Permits (Other)	Debtors Only	Licence Renewal Category 3 - (Fee includes annual licence of premise / site and issue of current	' '	\$	300.00	Regulatory	Exempt	FA2006
Licences & Permits (Other)	Debtors Only	Accreditation for Food Safety Program (FSP) Category 1 not including Written Advice	Application	\$	150.00	Regulatory	Exempt	FA2006
Licences & Permits (Other)	Debtors Only	Accreditation for Food Safety Program (FSP) Category 2 not including Written Advice	Application	\$	150.00	Regulatory	Exempt	FA2006
Licences & Permits (Other)	Debtors Only	Accreditation for Food Safety Program (FSP) Category 3 not including Written Advice	Application	\$	150.00	Regulatory	Exempt	FA2006
Licences & Permits (Other)	Debtors Only	Accreditation FSP Category 1 including Written Advice	Application	\$	400.00	Regulatory	Exempt	FA2006
Licences & Permits (Other)	Debtors Only	Accreditation FSP Category 2 including Written Advice	Application	\$	550.00	Regulatory	Exempt	FA2006
Licences & Permits (Other)	Debtors Only	Accreditation FSP Category 3 including Written Advice	Application	\$	650.00	Regulatory	Exempt	FA2006
Licences & Permits (Other)	Debtors Only	FSP Audit for Category 1 Food Premise	Audit	\$	200.00	Regulatory	Exempt	FA2006
Licences & Permits (Other)	Debtors Only	FSP Audit for Category 2 Food Premise	Audit	\$	450.00	Regulatory	Exempt	FA2006
Licences & Permits (Other)	Debtors Only	FSP Audit for Category 3 Food Premise	Audit	\$	600.00	Regulatory	Exempt	FA2006
Licences & Permits (Other)	Debtors Only	Re-Inspection Fee (non-compliance)	per hour	\$	156.00	Regulatory	Exempt	FA2006
Licences & Permits (Other)	Debtors Only	Restoration /Late Fee - (Fee includes full inspection and report) To be paid in addition to annua		\$	230.00	Regulatory	Exempt	FA2006
Licences & Permits (Other)	Debtors Only	Alteration of Food Premise - Minor (For example change of business name or minor renovation		\$	100.00	Regulatory	Exempt	FA2006
Licences & Permits (Other)	Debtors Only	Alteration of Food Premise - Major (For example major renovation)	Application	\$	200.00	Regulatory	Exempt	FA2006
		Alteration of a FSP	Application	\$	150.00	Regulatory	Exempt	FA2006
				\$	-			
		HEALTH SEARCH FOOD PREMISES		\$	-	Regulatory	Exempt	FA2006
Licences & Permits (Other)	800151000	Health Search Category 1 Food Premise	Inspection	\$	150.00	Regulatory	Exempt	FA2006
Licences & Permits (Other)	800151000	Health Search Category 2 Food Premise	Inspection	\$	370.00	Regulatory	Exempt	FA2006
Licences & Permits (Other)	800151000	Health Search Category 3 Food Premise	Inspection	\$	470.00	Regulatory	Exempt	FA2006
Licences & Permits (Other)	800151000	Urgent Health Inspection Report (within 48 hours) - Category 1 Food Premise	Inspection	\$	250.00	Regulatory	Exempt	FA2006
Licences & Permits (Other)	800151000	Urgent Health Inspection Report (within 48 hours) - Category 2 Food Premise	Inspection	\$	470.00	Regulatory	Exempt	FA2006
Licences & Permits (Other)	800151000	Urgent Health Inspection Report (within 48 hours) - Category 3 Food Premise	Inspection	\$	570.00	Regulatory	Exempt	FA2006
				\$	-			



GL Description	GL Numbers	DESCRIPTION	Per	2017-18 Inc GST	Regulatory/ Commercial	GST	APPLICABLE LEGISLATION
		TEMPORARY FOOD BUSINESS		\$ -			
Licences & Permits (Other)	800151000	Temporary Food Business - no more than 5 days (Fee does NOT include food licence if product made off site)	Inspection	\$ 40.00	Regulatory	Exempt	FA2006
Licences & Permits (Other)	800151000	Temporary Food Business - no more than12 events per financial year (Fee does NOT include food licence if product made off site)	Inspection	\$ 95.00	Regulatory	Exempt	FA2006
Licences & Permits (Other)	800151000	Temporary Food Business - more than 12 but not more than 52 days (Fee does NOT include food licence if product made off site)	Inspection	\$ 150.00	Regulatory	Exempt	FA2006
Licences & Permits (Other)	800151000	Community Event - incorporated not for Profit groups	Application	fee waiver	Regulatory		FA2006
		SKIN PENETRATION		\$ -			
Licences & Permits (Other)	800151000	Application for licensing/new premises - (fee includes design assessment, pre-opening and annual inspection, and licence fee)	Application	\$ 480.00	Regulatory	Exempt	PHA2003
Licences & Permits (Other)	Debtors Only	Annual Licence Fee (includes inspection fee)	Application	\$ 285.00	Regulatory	Exempt	PHA2003
Licences & Permits (Other)	800151000	Inspection fee following remedial notice	per hour	\$ 165.00 \$ -	Regulatory	Exempt	PHA2003
		ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ACT Environmentally Relevant Activities		\$ -			
Licences & Permits (Other)	800151000	Application for NEW Registration Certificate inc Annual Fee	Licence	\$ 468.00	Regulatory	Exempt	EPA Reg
Licences & Permits (Other)	Debtors Only	Continuing Registration	Renewal	\$ 271.00	Regulatory	Exempt	LFARES
Licences & Permits (Other)	800151000	Amendment of Registration Certificate	Application	\$ 271.00	Regulatory	Exempt	EPA Reg
		LICENCES, INSPECTIONS, PERMITS & REGISTRATION cont.		\$ - \$ -			
		Inspections		\$ -			
Licences & Permits (Other)	800151000	Transfers of any Licence/Permit not specifically mentioned		\$ 150.00	Regulatory	Exempt	EPA Reg
Licences & Permits (Other)	Debtors Only	Inspection of Premises - Health Inspection Report	Inspection	\$ 156.00	Regulatory	Exempt	EPA Reg
Licences & Permits (Other)	800151000	Urgent Health Inspection Report (within 48 hours)	Inspection	\$ 250.00	Regulatory	Exempt	EPA Reg
		OTHER		\$ -			
		Public Health Risk - Asbestos inspections - Domestic Only		\$ -			
Licences & Permits (Other)	800151000	Up to 10km from Post Office	Inspection	\$ 150.00	Commercial	Recoverable	Public Health Act
Licences & Permits (Other)	800151000	11km to 20km	Inspection	\$ 188.00	Commercial	Recoverable	
Licences & Permits (Other)	800151000	21km to 30km	Inspection	\$ 225.00	Commercial	Recoverable	
Licences & Permits (Other)	800151000	31km to 40km	Inspection	\$ 260.00	Commercial	Recoverable	
Licences & Permits (Other)	800151000	41km to 50km	Inspection	\$ 300.00	Commercial	Recoverable	
Licences & Permits (Other)	800151000	> 50km	Inspection	POA	Commercial	Recoverable	
Licences & Permits (Other)	800151000	If External agency sampling is required	per sample	POA	Commercial	Recoverable	
		NRM COMPLIANCE CHARGES		\$ -			
NRM - Other Revenue	806150000	Natural Resources - Entry Notice Follow-up (Inspection Costs) Charges associated with the	per notice	\$ 220.00	Regulatory	Exempt	Biosecurity Act
NRM - Other Revenue	806150000	Enter and Clear process as per provisions under The Biosecurity Act. Noxious Weeds Property Inspection	per request	\$ 220.00	- ,		Policy Required
		VEHICLE WASHDOWN INSPECTIONS		\$ -			
NRM - Other Revenue	806150000	Light Plant/Machinery (Trucks) (Min Charge 1 hours)	per hour	\$ 80.00	Regulatory	Exempt	



GL Description	GL Numbers	DESCRIPTION	Per	2017-18 Inc GST	Regulatory/ Commercial	GST	APPLICABLE LEGISLATION
		STOCK ROUTES		\$ -			
Refer to Stock Route Calculator		Grazing Agistment Permit	per head per week	refer to legislation	Regulatory	Recoverable	
Refer to Stock Route Calculator		Stock Route Permits	per head per week	refer to legislation	Regulatory	Recoverable	
		Travel Fees	per head per week	refer to legislation	Regulatory	Recoverable	
Landfill Fees & Charges General Ledger	ees & Charges General Ledger Numbers by Town						
BIG - Fees & Charges-Waste Managemen	820151000						
EID - Fees & Charges-Waste Managemen	825151000						
GAY - Fees & Charges-Waste Managemen	830151000						
MON - Fees & Charges-Waste Managemen	835151000						
PER - Fees & Charges-Waste Managemen	845151000						
MUN - Fees & Charges-Waste Managemen	850151000						



GL Description	GL Numbers	DESCRIPTION	Per	2017-18 Inc GST	Regulatory/ Commercial	GST STATUS	APPLICABLE LEGISLATION
		INFRASTRUCTURE CHARGES - Where Council approves connection of water and/or sewerage to a lot outside of the existing water and sewerage area, infrastructure charges shall apply		POA			
		SEWERAGE CONNECTIONS					
		CONNECTIONS & DISCONNECTIONS					
		» Domestic					
SEW Connection Revenue	575140000	- Supply only of 'saddle' by Council up to and including 150mm (All other works at applicant's expense	item	\$ 563.00	Commercial	GST Free	Water Act
SEW Connection Revenue	575140000	- Supply only of 'saddle' by Council over 150mm (all other works at applicants' expense	item	POA	Commercial	GST Free	Water Act
SEW Connection Revenue	575140000	» Inspection of Connection/Disconnections	per inspection	\$ 62.00	Commercial	GST Free	Water Act
		Connections/disconnections need to be undertaken bya LicensedPlumber at Applicants cost. Please contact Council for the inspection					
SEW Connection Revenue	575140000	CCTV Pipe Inspection by Council	per hour	POA			
SEW Connection Revenue	575140000	**Note - additional charges apply after hours (call out & penalty rates)	per hour	POA			
		WATER CONNECTIONS - (Commercial, rural or Domestic Residential) - Within Water Area					
		CONNECTIONS & DISCONNECTIONS					
		(Commercial, rural or Domestic Residential) PIPE SIZE					
Water Connections Revenue	525140000	Supply one 20mm water meter, nomination of location, supply of Meter Box, TPFNR, Tapping Band, Brass Ball Valve - 20mm Domestic Service Only (to suit 100-150mm Water Main) (All at cost) *This fee does not include the mandatory inspection before backfill - refer below	e installation	\$ 430.00			
Water Connections Revenue	521540000	Supply one 20mm water meter, nomination of location, supply of Meter Box, TPFNR, Tapping Band, Brass Ball Valve - 20mm Domestic Service Only (to suit greater than 150mm Water Main) (All at cost) *This fee does not include the mandatory inspection before backfill - refer below	installation	POA			
Water Connections Revenue	521540000	Supply one 25mm - 80mm water meter, nomination of location, supply of Meter Box, TPFNR, Tapping Band, Brass Ball Valve - 20mm Domestic Service Only (to suit all main sizes above 100mm) (All at cost) *This fee does not include the mandatory inspection before backfill - refer below	installation	POA			
Water Connections Revenue	525140000	» Inspection of Connection/Disconnections	per inspection	\$ 62.00	Regulatory	GST Free	Water Act
Water Connections Revenue	525140000	Connections/disconnections need to be undertaken by - a Licensed Plumber at Applicants cost. Please contact Council for the inspection			ς ,		
Water Connection Revenue	525140000	Water meter re-read (per meter, per request - refundable if half-yearly meter read incorrectly)	per meter	\$ 160.00			
Water Connection Revenue	525140000	Water Meter Testing (By Council - not NATA accredited) 20mm to 25mm	per meter/per test	\$ 325.00			
Water Connection Revenue	525140000	Water Meter Testing (By Council - not NATA accredited) 32mm to 50mm	per meter/per test	\$ 375.00			
Water Connection Revenue	525140000 525140000	Water Meter Testing (by Council - not NATA accredited) >50mm	per meter/per test	POA POA			
Water Connection Revenue	323140000	Water Meter Testing by outside laboratory (NATA Accredited) (Note:- Water Meter Testing (meter considered accurate if within +-5%)	per meter/per test	PUA			
Water Connection Revenue	525140000	Flow/pressure test (at Hydrant) testing by Council	per hydrant	\$ 365.00			
Water Connections Revenue	525140000	- Civil inspection if required to any of the above connections (for Trench Repairs)	. ,	\$ 116.00	Regulatory	GST Free	Water Act
		Road repair for new water service that crosses sealed road (at applicants expense - all civil works to be carried out by Council)		POA			
**** Refer below for GL for each Town		Water from Standpipe for domestic quantities	Cost per kl	\$ 4.50	Commercial	GST Free	Water Act
		Deposit for key for Water Standpipe for long term loan		\$ 20.00			
**** Refer below for GL for each Town		Water from standpipe or reticulation system for domestic non Potable quantities - (if available	Cost per kl	\$ 2.25	Commercial	GST Free	Water Act



GL Description	GL Numbers	DESCRIPTION	Per	2017-18 Inc GST	Regulatory/ Commercial	GST STATUS	APPLICABLE LEGISLATION
		Public Washdown facility	10 minutes	\$ 2.00			
		EQUIPMENT HIRE					
Other Revenue - Lands Protection	810150000	Splatter Gun (1 cylinder)	Weekly Hire	\$ 12.00		Recoverable	
Other Revenue - Lands Protection	810150000	Additional Cylinders	each	\$ 6.00		Recoverable	
Other Revenue - Lands Protection	810150000	Trailer Mounted Quick spray Unit	Weekly Hire	n/a	Commercial	Recoverable	
Other Revenue - Lands Protection	810150000	Trailer Mounted Quick spray Unit	Daily Hire	\$ 20.00		Recoverable	
Other Revenue - Lands Protection	810150000	Skid Unit	Weekly Hire	n/a	Commercial	Recoverable	
Other Revenue - Lands Protection	810150000	Skid Unit	Daily Hire	\$ 20.00		Recoverable	
Bond - Equipment & Facilities	9305180120	Splatter Gun, Trailer mounted Quickspray + Skid Unit Bond	Bond	\$ 100.00			
				\$ -			
		Mobile Toilet - Double	_	\$ -			
Other Plant Revenue	742150000	Daily Rate	Day	\$ 60.00		Recoverable	
Other Plant Revenue	742150000	Weekly Hire	Weekly Hire	\$ 300.00		Recoverable	
Other Plant Revenue	742150000	Cleaning Charge	per clean	\$ 164.00		Recoverable	
Bond - Equipment & Facilities	9305180120	BINDING	Bond	\$ 165.00			
		MODILE KITCHEN		\$ - \$ -			
Mobile Kitchen Revenue	517150000	MOBILE KITCHEN Mobile Kitchen daily hire	nor day	\$ 120.00	Commercial	Recoverable	
			per day				
Mobile Kitchen Revenue	517150000	Mobile Kitchen Transport fee (if Council are required to transport the Kitchen to an event		\$ 220.00		Recoverable	
Bond - Equipment & Facilities	9305180120	Mobile Kitchen bond	per function	\$ 400.00	Commercial	Recoverable	
Water - Stand Fill Pipe General Ledger N	umbers by Town						
BIG - Fees & Charges	530151000						
EID - Fees & Charges	535151000						
GAY - Fees & Charges	540151000						
MON - Fees & Charges	545151000						
PER - Fees & Charges	555151000						
MUN - Fees & Charges	560151000						
MON - Fees & Charges	595151000						
MUN - Fees & Charges	600151000						



GL Description	GL Numbers	DESCRIPTION	Per	2017-18 Inc GST	Regulatory/ Commercial	GST STATUS
		RATE SEARCHES (i) The owner (or his Agent authorise in writing) may inspect the Rate Book in respect of land of which the owner, lessee, or occupier, and				
		(i) the owner (or its Agent autorise in witing) may inspect the Nate Book in respect or and of which the owner, lessee, or occupier, and for land adjoining there to without charge				
		(ii) Rate information is NOT to be given by telephone				
Rate Search Fees	221103000	Short Rates Search	Ea.	\$ 46.00	Regulatory	Exempt
Rate Search Fees	221103000	Rate Search Fee All Categories less than 5 working days (Includes a water meter read where applicable)	Per Assessment	\$ 178.00	Regulatory	Exempt
Rate Search Fees	221103000	Rate Search Fee All Categories urgent less than 3 working days (Includes a water meter read where applicable)	Per Assessment	\$ 283.00	Regulatory	Exempt
Rate Search Fees	221103000	Water Meter Reading (Special Meter Reads Only - The rate search fee includes a water meter read) less than 5 working days	Per Reading	\$ 74.00	Regulatory	Exempt
Rate Search Fees	221103000	Water Meter Reading (Special Meter Reads Only - The rate search fee includes a water meter read) Urgent less than 3 working days	Per Reading	\$ 105.00	Regulatory	Exempt
		ADMINISTATION CENTRES AND LIBRARY FEES				
		PHOTOCOPIES - GENERAL PUBLIC				
ADM Country In a COOT :	000155000	Black & White	Dor Chast	¢ 440	Commercial	Book to rob!
ADM Sundry Inc (GST inc)	300155000	A4 Single Side	Per Sheet	\$ 1.10 \$ 1.30		Recoverable
ADM Sundry Inc (GST inc)	300155000	A4 Both Sides A3 Single Side	Per Sheet Per Sheet	\$ 1.30 \$ 1.30	Commercial Commercial	Recoverable Recoverable
ADM Sundry Inc (GST inc)	300155000	A3 Both Sides	Per Sheet	\$ 1.90	Commercial	Recoverable
ADM Sundry Inc (GST inc)	300155000	A3 both sides	Per Sneet	\$ 1.90	Commercial	Recoverable
		Colour				
ADM Sundry Inc (GST inc)	300155000	A4 Single Side	Per Sheet	\$ 1.50	Commercial	Recoverable
ADM Sundry Inc (GST inc)	300155000	A4 Both Sides	Per Sheet	\$ 2.60	Commercial	Recoverable
ADM Sundry Inc (GST inc)	300155000	A3 Single Side	Per Sheet Per Sheet	\$ 2.60 \$ 4.80	Commercial	Recoverable
ADM Sundry Inc (GST inc)	300155000	A3 Both Sides	Per Sneet	\$ 4.80	Commercial	Recoverable
		PHOTOCOPIES - REGISTERED COMMUNITY NOT-FOR-PROFIT ORGANISATIONS (AS PER SCHEDULE 1 OF POLICY 113) Black & White				
ADM Photocopies Rgstrd Not-For-Profit	300120000	A4 Single Side	Per Sheet	\$ 0.20	Commercial	Recoverable
ADM Photocopies Rgstrd Not-For-Profit	300120000	A4 Both Sides	Per Sheet	\$ 0.25	Commercial	Recoverable
ADM Photocopies Rgstrd Not-For-Profit	300120000	A3 Single Side	Per Sheet	\$ 0.30	Commercial	Recoverable
ADM Photocopies Rgstrd Not-For-Profit	300120000	A3 Both Sides	Per Sheet	\$ 0.40	Commercial	Recoverable
		Colour				
ADM Photocopies Rgstrd Not-For-Profit	300120000	A4 Single Side	Per Sheet	\$ 0.30	Commercial	Recoverable
ADM Photocopies Rgstrd Not-For-Profit	300120000	A4 Both Sides	Per Sheet	\$ 0.40	Commercial	Recoverable
ADM Photocopies Rgstrd Not-For-Profit	300120000	A3 Single Side	Per Sheet	\$ 0.50	Commercial	Recoverable
ADM Photocopies Rgstrd Not-For-Profit	300120000	A3 Both Sides	Per Sheet	\$ 0.70	Commercial	Recoverable
		LAMINATING				
ADM Sundry Inc (GST inc)	300155000	A4	Sheet	\$ 4.30	Commercial	Recoverable
ADM Sundry Inc (GST inc)	300155000	A3	Sheet	\$ 5.80	Commercial	Recoverable
		SCANNING (WHERE AVAILABLE)				
ADM Sundry Inc (GST inc)	300155000	A4	Min Charge per scan inc 10 pages)	\$ 1.10	Commercial	Recoverable
ADM Sundry Inc (GST inc)	300155000	A4	additional pages over 10	\$ 0.20	Commercial	Recoverable
		FAY TO ANOMICCIONIC				
ADM Sundry Inc (CST inc)	200455000	FAX TRANSMISSIONS Transmissions within Australia A4	Sheet	\$ 1.75	Commercial	Recoverable
ADM Sundry Inc (GST inc)	300155000 300155000	Transmissions within Australia A4 Transmissions outside of Australia	Sheet	\$ 1.75	Commercial	Recoverable
ADM Sundry Inc (GST inc)	300155000	Transmissions outside of Australia	Sneet	ψ 4./5	Commercial	recoverable
		BINDING	D 2 "			
ADM Sundry Inc (GST inc)	300155000	Binding with/without Coversheet	Per Coil	\$ 6.20	Commercial	Recoverable



GL Description	GL Numbers	DESCRIPTION	Per	2017-18 Inc GST	Regulatory/ Commercial	GST STATUS
		PHOTO PAPER PRINTING (WHERE AVAILABLE)				
ADM Sundry Inc (GST inc)	300155000	Black & White	Page	\$ 3.30	Commercial	Recoverable
ADM Sundry Inc (GST inc)	300155000	Colour	Page	\$ 6.00	Commercial	Recoverable
		NORTH BURNETT WI-FI ACCESS				
ADM Sundry Inc (GST inc)	300155000	Council supplied Library Public Access Computers - including internet access	Per use	Free		
ADM Sundry Inc (GST inc)	300155000	Wi-Fi use - First 200MB per device per day	200MB	Free	Commercial	Recoverable
ADM Sundry Inc (GST inc)	300155000	Wi-Fi use - additional data in excess of 200MB free per device per day	200MB	\$ 2.10	Commercial	Recoverable
		RIGHT TO INFORMATION (previously known as Freedom of Information				
Records - Other Income	220150000	Application Fee	Application	as per legislation	Regulatory	Exempt
Records - Other Income	220150000	Should the application take longer than five (6) hours to process an addition charge will apply	15 mins or part of	as per legislation	Regulatory	Exempt
		Please Note: Photocopies of documents that are provided are provided at cost in accordance with Councils Schedule of Fees and Charges.	As per schedule			
ADM Sundry Inc (GST inc)	300155000	COUNCIL PUBLICATIONS (Fee does not include any postage if applicable Eidsvold Goldfields 1887-1987	each	\$ 12.00	Commercial	Recoverable
* *	300155000	Eidsvold District Burial Register 1950 - 1996	each	\$ 12.00	Commercial	Recoverable
ADM Sundry Inc (GST inc)	300155000	List of Stations on the Burnett River	each	\$ 12.00	Commercial	Recoverable
ADM Sundry Inc (GST inc) ADM Sundry Inc (GST inc)	300155000	Looking Back at the History of Eidsvold	each	\$ 12.00	Commercial	Recoverable
ADM Sundry Inc (GST Inc) ADM Sundry Inc (GST inc)	300155000	Ceratodus The Long Journey	each	\$ 12.00	Commercial	Recoverable
ADM Sundry Inc (GST Inc) ADM Sundry Inc (GST inc)	300155000	Burnett Country 150 years	each	\$ 12.00	Commercial	Recoverable
ADM Sundry Inc (GST Inc)	300155000	Pictures from the Past	each	\$ 12.00	Commercial	Recoverable
ADM Sundry Inc (GST inc)	300155000	Perry's Past	Per Book	\$ 14.50	Commercial	Recoverable
ADM Sundry Inc (GST inc)	300155000	80 years of Local Government - Mundubbera	Per Book	\$ 16.50	Commercial	Recoverable
ADM Sundry Inc (GST inc)	300155000	A Close Settlement, A New Province - Monto	Per Book	\$ 24.50	Commercial	Recoverable
ADM Sundry Inc (GST inc)	300155000	Mundubbera Centenary Book	Per Book	\$ 30.00	Commercial	Recoverable
ADM Sundry Inc (GST inc)	300155000	Brigalow to Bitumen Book 1	each	\$ 25.00	Commercial	Recoverable
ADM Sundry Inc (GST inc)	300155000	Look at Cania Now	each	\$ 5.00	Commercial	Recoverable
ADM Sundry Inc (GST inc)	300155000	Years - 75 Images Photo Book (Monto)	each	\$ 49.95	Commercial	Recoverable
ADM Sundry Inc (GST inc)	300155000	Flood Recovery Concert CD	each	\$ 15.00	Commercial	Recoverable
ADM Sundry Inc (GST inc)	300155000	Mundubbera Flood Recovery Book 2013	each	\$ 30.00	Commercial	Recoverable
ADM Sundry Inc (GST inc)	300155000	Monto Herald - 1940	each	\$ 5.50	Commercial	Recoverable
ADM Sundry Inc (GST inc)	300155000	Monto Herald - 1964	each	\$ 11.00	Commercial	Recoverable
ADM Sundry Inc (GST inc)	300155000	Monto Herald - 1936, 1941, 1942, 1943, 1949, 1959, 1971	each	\$ 11.00	Commercial	Recoverable
ADM Sundry Inc (GST inc)	300155000	Reminiscence of the Selene Mind	each	\$ 16.00	Commercial	Recoverable
ADM Sundry Inc (GST inc)	300155000	Local Voices, Living Stories: Monto Remembers its Anzacs DVD	each	\$ 5.50	Commercial	Recoverable
		CORPORATE PLAN (Photocopying and binding charges will apply)		photocopy +		
ADM Sundry Inc (GST inc)	300155000	Per Copy BW (Binded)	Per Copy	binding	Regulatory	Exempt
ADM Sundry Inc (GST inc)	300155000	Per Colour Copy (Binded)	Per Copy	photocopy + binding	Regulatory	Exempt
ADM Sundry Inc (GST inc)	300155000	Compact Disc	Per Disc	\$ 10.40	Regulatory	Exempt
		COUNCIL MEETING MINUTES				
ADM Sundry Inc (GST inc)	300155000	Per Set	Per Set	Photocopying	Regulatory	Exempt
ADM Sundry Inc (GST inc)	300155000	Annual Report	per report	Photocopying	Regulatory	Exempt
ADM Sundry Inc (GST inc)	300155000	Annual Budget	per budget	Photocopying	Regulatory	Exempt
ADM Sundry Inc (GST inc)	300155000	Local Laws - per page	per set	Photocopying	Regulatory	Exempt



GL Description	GL Numbers	DESCRIPTION	Per	2017-18 Inc GST	Regulatory/ Commercial	GST STATUS
		HALLS				
		Hire Charges				
Loll Llive Degistered Not For Drofit	20120000	Registered Community Not-For-Profit Organisations (as per Schedule 1 of policy 113) and Federal and State Government Departments -	3 hours/Room	\$ 5.30	Commercial	Recoverable
Hall Hire Registered Not-For-Profit	360120000	Per Room, including kitchen and accessories Registered Community Not-For-Profit Organisations (as per Schedule 1 of policy 113) and Federal and State Government Departments -				
Hall Hire Registered Not-For-Profit	360120000	Per Room, per day including kitchen and accessories	day/Room	\$ 16.00	Commercial	Recoverable
Hall Hire Registered Not-For-Profit	360120000	Registered Community Not-For-Profit Organisations (as per Schedule 1 of policy 113)- Entire Complex, per day	day/complex	\$ 32.00	Commercial	Recoverable
Hall Fees	360150000	Local Organisations and individuals - Per Room, including kitchen and accessories	3 hours/Room	\$ 64.00	Commercial	Recoverable
Hall Fees	360150000	Local Organisations and individuals - Per Room, per day including kitchen and accessories	day/Room	\$ 128.00	Commercial	Recoverable
Hall Fees	360150000	Local Organisations and individuals - Entire Complex, per day	day/complex	\$ 288.00	Commercial	Recoverable
Hall Fees	360150000	Commercial and other entities - Per Room, including kitchen and accessories	3 hours/Room	\$ 128.75	Commercial	Recoverable
Hall Fees	360150000	Commercial and other entities - Per Room, per day including kitchen and accessories	day/Room	\$ 209.00	Commercial	Recoverable
Hall Fees	360150000	Commercial and other entities - Entire Complex	day/complex	\$ 407.80	Commercial	Recoverable
Hall Fees	360150000	Tables (used at other venues) (varies from community to community)	per table	\$ 5.40	Commercial	Recoverable
Hall Fees	360150000	Chairs (used at other venues) (varies from community to community)	per chair	\$ 1.10	Commercial	Recoverable
		Free Meeting Room Use (Local Not-for-Profit Organisations - Refer to Policy for approved room)	Room	Free		
		NEW INSERT: Hall hire for funeral for an ex-North Burnett Resident (NOTE: Wakes are charged at the appropriate FULL Hall Hire Rates)	day/complex	Free		
		Bonds				
Bond - Equipment & Facilities	9305180130	Refundable Bond for ALL functions where alcohol is served (in addition to appropriate hall hire charges)		\$ 500.00	Commercial	Recoverable
Bond - Key's	9305180120	Refundable key bond (not needed to be paid if a Refundable bond is already paid)	kev	\$ 20.00	Commercial	Recoverable
Bond - Equipment & Facilities	9305180130	Equipment Hire Bond - Projector and Projector Screen (where available)	,	\$ 100.00		
Bond - Equipment & Facilities	9305180130	Equipment Hire Bond - All other equipment		\$ 70.00		
		Disaster Management Centre Hire				
LDCC Hire Charges LDCC Hire Charges	105165000 105165000	Use of Facility (Regardless of rooms used) - <4hrs Use of Facility (Regardless of rooms used) - >4hrs		\$ 66.00 \$ 110.00	Commercial Commercial	Recoverable Recoverable
•		Replacement Fees				
		Replacement fee for any item ie lost, stolen, broken or misplaced following a function (detailed inventory of all items of		Replacement		
Hall Fees	360150000	crockery/cutlery/utensils/furniture is to be developed with replacement costs listed)	item	Cost	Commercial	Recoverable
		<u>CEMETERIES</u>				
		Reservations				
Cemetery & Funeral Revenue	365150000	Purchase of Lawn Section reserve		\$ 670.00	Commercial	Recoverable
Cemetery & Funeral Revenue	365150000	Purchase of Monumental Section reserve		\$ 670.00	Commercial	Recoverable
Cemetery & Funeral Revenue	365150000	Purchase of Columbarium reserve		\$ 338.00	Commercial	Recoverable
		Interments				
		Lawn section (includes plaque to the value of \$200 inc GST non refundable/non transferable) (less the value of any pre-paid reserve paid)				
		Includes cost of plinth, headstone and top dressing, installation and admin costs, if completed within 24 months of intermnent. Cost will be		\$ 1,660.00	Commercial	Recoverable
		less a maximum of \$100 from pre-paid reservations, unless a receipt of a greater value is produced.		φ 1,000.00	Commercial	Recoverable
Cemetery & Funeral Revenue	365150000	NOTE: Internments on a weekend, public holiday or after 2pm Weekdays will attract an additional Surcharge as per below				
		Monumental section (less the value of any pre-paid reserve paid) Cost will be less a maximum of \$100 from pre-paid reservations, unless a		£ 4.000.00	Commonsi-I	Description
Cemetery & Funeral Revenue	365150000	receipt of a greater value is produced. NOTE: Internments on a weekend, public holiday or after 2pm Weekdays will attract an additional Surcharge as per below		\$ 1,660.00	Commercial	Recoverable
		Surcharges				
		October Overder O Dublic Heliday		¢ 500.00	Commonsial	Recoverable
Cemetery & Funeral Revenue	365150000	Saturday, Sunday & Public Holiday		\$ 566.00	Commercial	Recoverable



GL Description	GL Numbers	DESCRIPTION	Per	2017-18 Inc GST	Regulatory/ Commercial	GST STATUS
		Columbarium				
		Single niche (200mm x 150mm) (less a maximum of \$50 from pre-paid reservations, unless a receipt of a greater value is produced) (includes plaque to the value of \$100 inc GST non refundable/non transferable, installation and admin costs if completed within 24 months		\$ 730.00	Commercial	Recoverable
Cemetery & Funeral Revenue	365150000	(includes praque to the value of \$100 inc 931 non-returnable/non-danserable, installation and admin costs in completed within 24 months of interment)		φ /30.00	Commercial	Recoverable
		Double niche (205mm x 235mm) (less a maximum of \$50 from pre-paid reservations, unless a receipt of a greater value is produced)				
		(includes plaque to the value of \$100 inc GST non refundable/non transferable, installation and admin costs if completed within 24 months		\$ 900.00	Commercial	Recoverable
Cemetery & Funeral Revenue	365150000	of internment)				
		Plaques				
Cemetery & Funeral Revenue	365150000	Plaques supplied to specification		at cost		
Cemetery & Funeral Revenue	365150000	Installation		at cost		
		(New) - Administration costs for requests outside initial internment application		\$ 50.00		
		Ashes				
		Interred with previous interment (if additional plaque required on the plot then this will be at the full cost to the customer. (also subject to				
Cemetery & Funeral Revenue	365150000	each town's requirement for plaques on graves))		no charge		
		COMMUNITY FACILITIES - HIRE CHARGES (all Marquees and are to be picked up and returned from the same location by the hirer by				
		the designated time. Late returns will attract an additional daily fee				
		COUNCIL MARQUEE (signed as Eidsvold Shire Council)Size 9m x 6m approx				
Bond - Equipment & Facilities	9305180130	All hirers are required to pay a bond	Refundable	\$ 230.00	Commercial	Recoverable
Marquee Hire Income	305150000	Hire fee for up to 4 days	Period	\$ 110.00	Commercial	Recoverable
Marquee Hire Income	305150000	Hire fee for up to 5 - 7 days	Period	\$ 195.00	Commercial	Recoverable
Marquee Hire Income	305150000	Local - Non for Profit Community Organisations	Period	as above	Commercial	Recoverable
		COUNCIL MADOUES (Plus & Vollage Services (Pages)				
Dand Favinment & Facilities	9305180130	COUNCIL MARQUEE (Blue & Yellow)Size 2m x 5m approx. (Perry) All hirers are required to pay a bond	Refundable	\$ 200.00	Commercial	Recoverable
Bond - Equipment & Facilities Marquee Hire Income	305150000	Hire fee for up to 4 days	Period	\$ 60.00	Commercial	Recoverable
Marquee Hire Income	305150000	Hire fee for up to 5 - 7 days	Period	\$ 71.00	Commercial	Recoverable
Marquee Hire Income	305150000	Local - Non for Profit Community Organisations	Period	as above	Commercial	Recoverable
ivial quee l'ille illcome	303130000	Coal Notice Tolk Community Organization	1 onou	uo ubovo	Commercial	Receverable
		COUNCIL MARQUEE (CDO x 4) Size 3m x 3m approx. (Mundubbera)				
Bond - Equipment & Facilities	9305180130	All hirers are required to pay a bond	Refundable	\$ 230.00	Commercial	Recoverable
Marquee Hire Income	305150000	Hire fee for up to 4 days	Period	\$ 60.00	Commercial	Recoverable
Marquee Hire Income	305150000	Hire fee for up to 5 - 7 days	Period	\$ 71.00	Commercial	Recoverable
Marquee Hire Income	305150000	Local - Non for Profit Community Organisations	Period	as above	Commercial	Recoverable
		TENNIS COURTS - EIDSVOLD				
Sporting Facilities Income	515150000	Fees for the hire of the tennis court are: Day time	court/hour	\$ 7.00	Commercial	Recoverable
Sporting Facilities Income	515150000	Fees for the hire of the tennis court are: Night time	court/hour	\$ 22.00	Commercial	Recoverable
		INDOOR SPORTS CENTRE - EIDSVOLD				
Sporting Facilities Income	515150000	Indoor Sports Centre - Hire	day	\$ 279.00	Commercial	Recoverable
Bond - Equipment & Facilities	9305180130	Indoor Sports Centre - Time Indoor Sports Centre - Bond Move this line up (so that it is consistent with rest of document - bonds first, then fees)	Refundable	\$ 400.00	Commercial	Recoverable
Sporting Facilities Income	515150000	Hire of Tables	per hire	\$ 5.60	Commercial	Recoverable
Sporting Facilities Income	515150000	Hire of Chairs	per hire	\$ 1.50	Commercial	Recoverable
Bond - Equipment & Facilities	9305180130	Hire of table/Chairs - Bond	per hire	\$ 200.00	Commercial	Recoverable
, ,			·			
		SHOWGROUNDS & RACECOURSE -MT PERRY				1
Showgrounds Fees & Charges	516150000	Hire/Rental - All facilities - Organisations, Residents or Ratepayers of Shire	each function	\$ 224.00	Commercial	Recoverable
Bond - Equipment & Facilities	9305180130	Hire/Rental - All facilities - by others (Bond to be lodged)	each function	\$ 540.00	Commercial	Recoverable
Bond - Equipment & Facilities	9305180130	Bond -refundable if Grounds, Buildings etc are left cleaned and no damage caused	each function	\$ 400.00	Commercial	Recoverable



GL Description	GL Numbers	DESCRIPTION	Per	2017-18 Inc GST	Regulatory/ Commercial	GST STATUS
Showgrounds Fees & Charges	516150000	Hire/Rental - Refreshment Area only (enclosed area)	each function	\$ 89.00	Commercial	Recoverable
Showgrounds Fees & Charges	516150000	Hire/Rental - Bar only	each function	\$ 89.00	Commercial	Recoverable
Showgrounds Fees & Charges	516150000	Pavilion Only	Per Function	\$ 89.00	Commercial	Recoverable
		WOLCA RESERVE	Des Franction	6 00.00	0	Dannahla
Other Facilities Fees	725150000	All Facilities - All residents	Per Function	\$ 90.00 \$ 400.00	Commercial	Recoverable
Bond - Equipment & Facilities	9305180130	Bond	Per Function	\$ 400.00	Commercial	Recoverable
	545450000	ARCHER PARK - SPORT AND RECREATION CENTRE		¢ 0.70	0	Dannahla
Sporting Facilities Income	515150000	Multi purpose court area - Hire	per hour	\$ 6.70	Commercial	Recoverable
Sporting Facilities Income	515150000	Multi purpose court area - additional fee if lights are used	per hour per light	\$ 5.40	Commercial	Recoverable
		ARCHER PARK - MARTIN LOVE OVAL				
Sporting Facilities Income	515150000	Annual Sporting Group Fee - allows unlimited use of oval and centre/complex for financial year, payable by 31 July (excluding light fees)	Per Annum	\$ 103.00		
Sporting Facilities Income	515150000	Half Day < 4hours	=<4hrs	\$ 49.00	Commercial	Recoverable
Sporting Facilities Income	515150000	Full Day > 4 hours	>4hrs	\$ 108.00	Commercial	Recoverable
Sporting Facilities Income	515150000	Cost of Lighting of Sportsground	per hr. per pole	\$ 5.40	Commercial	Recoverable
Sporting Facilities Income	515150000	Hire of Centre (Community Not for Profit rates)	3 hours/Room	\$ 17.00	Commercial	Recoverable
Sporting Facilities Income	515150000	Hire of Centre (Community Not for Profit rates)	day/Room	\$ 34.00	Commercial	Recoverable
Bond - Equipment & Facilities	9305180130	Bond for ALL functions where alcohol is served (in addition to appropriate facility hire charges) - refundable if Grounds, Buildings etc are lef cleaned and no damage caused	each function	\$ 400.00	Commercial	Recoverable
		GAYNDAH SPORTSGROUNDS COMPLEX				
Sporting Facilities Income	515150000	Annual Sporting Group Fee - allows unlimited use of oval and centre/complex for financial year, payable by 31 July (excluding light fees)	Per Annum	\$ 103.00		
Sporting Facilities Income	515150000	Half Day < 4hours	=<4hrs	\$ 49.00	Commercial	Recoverable
Sporting Facilities Income	515150000	Full Day > 4 hours	>4hrs	\$ 108.00	Commercial	Recoverable
Sporting Facilities Income	515150000	Cost of Lighting of Sportsground	per kw	\$ 0.70		
Sporting Facilities Income	515150000	Hire of Centre (Community Not for Profit rates)	3 hours/Room	\$ 17.00	Commercial	Recoverable
Sporting Facilities Income	515150000	Hire of Centre (Community Not for Profit rates)	day/Room	\$ 34.00	Commercial	Recoverable
Bond - Equipment & Facilities	9305180130	Bond for ALL functions where alcohol is served (in addition to appropriate facility hire charges) - refundable if Grounds, Buildings etc are lef	each function	\$ 400.00	Commercial	Recoverable
Bond - Equipment & Facilities	9303160130	cleaned and no damage caused				
Sporting Facilities Income	515150000	EIDSVOLD SPORTS GROUNDS COMPLEX Cost of Lighting of Sportsground	per hour/light	\$ 5.40	Commercial	Recoverable
operating r domined indente	01010000		por mountingm	\$	Commorcial	110007010010
		MONTO COMBINED SPORTS AND RECREATION GROUNDS				
Sporting Facilities Income	515150000	·	Contact Combined Sports			1
Sporting Facilities Income	515150000	Cost of Lighting of Sportsground	per kw	\$ 0.70	Commercial	Recoverable
		BIGGENDEN COMBINED SPORTS AND RECREATION GROUNDS				
Sporting Facilities Income	515150000	Annual Sporting Group Fee - allows unlimited use of oval and centre/complex for financial year, payable by 31 July (excluding light fees)	Per Annum	\$ 103.00		
Sporting Facilities Income	515150000	Hire of Complex 1/2 Day	=<4hrs	\$ 49.00	Commercial	Recoverable
Sporting Facilities Income	515150000	Hire of Complex Full Day	>4hrs	\$ 108.00	Commercial	Recoverable
Sporting Facilities Income	515150000	Cost of Lighting of Sportsground (charged 1/4ly)	per hour/light	\$ 5.40	Commercial	Recoverable
Sporting Facilities Income	515150000	Hire of Centre (Community Not for Profit rates)	3 hours/Room	\$ 17.00	Commercial	Recoverable
Sporting Facilities Income	515150000	Hire of Centre (Community Not for Profit rates)	day/Room	\$ 34.00	Commercial	Recoverable
Bond - Equipment & Facilities	9305180130	Bond for ALL functions where alcohol is served (in addition to appropriate facility hire charges) - refundable if Grounds, Buildings etc are left cleaned and no damage caused	each function	\$ 400.00	Commercial	Recoverable



GL Description	GL Numbers	DESCRIPTION	Per	2017-18 Inc GST	Regulatory/ Commercial	GST STATUS
		Non Powered Sites - RV Sites only				5
Sporting Facilities Income	515150000	Non Powered non Serviced sites - Overnight	night/person	\$ 5.00	Commercial	Recoverable
		GOOROOLBA SPORTING OVAL - RV Sites only Non Powered Sites (Unserviced)				
Sporting Facilities Income	515150000	Non Powered non Serviced sites - Overnight	night/person	\$ 5.00	Commercial	Recoverable
		CANIA DAM RECREATION PRECINCT CATERING FACILTY				
Other Facilities Fees	725150000	Not-for-profit Organisations	per day	\$ 90.00	Commercial	Recoverable
Other Facilities Fees	725150000	Organisations and Individuals	per day	\$ 310.00	Commercial	Recoverable
Bond - Equipment & Facilities	9305180130	Refundable bond for ALL Functions		\$ 400.00	Commercial	Recoverable
		GYM MEMBERSHIP - MUNDUBBERA ARCHER PARK FACILITY				
Archer Park Member Fees	3461500110	Initial Card (Refundable upon returning)	ea.	\$ 21.00		Recoverable
Archer Park Member Fees	3461500110	6 Month Membership - Individual	Individual	\$ 90.00		Recoverable
Archer Park Member Fees	3461500110	6 Month Membership - Family Membership	Family/Group	\$ 128.00		Recoverable
Archer Park Member Fees	3461500110	12 Month Membership - Individual	Individual	\$ 128.00		Recoverable
Archer Park Member Fees	3461500110	12 Month Membership - Family Membership	Family/Group	\$ 191.00		Recoverable
Archer Park Member Fees	3461500110	Associate Gym Membership (this membership does not allow access/use of Mundubbera gym facility)	Person	\$ 75.00		Recoverable
Archer Park Member Fees	3461500110	Replacement of Lost Cards	per card	\$ 11.00		Recoverable
		(Family consists of 2 Adults & 2 Children under 16)				
		ACCOMMODATION FACILITIES				
		VEHICLE/VAN STORAGE				
****Refer to Caravan Park where parking		Vehicle storage (where space is available only)	month	\$ 48.00		Recoverable
****Refer to Caravan Park where parking		Vehicle storage (where space is available only)	Year	\$ 540.00	Commercial	Recoverable
****Refer to Caravan Park where parking		Caravan storage (where space is available only)	month	\$ 48.00	Commercial	Recoverable
****Refer to Caravan Park where parking		Caravan storage (where space is available only)	Year	\$ 540.00	Commercial	Recoverable
		If you have a vehicle and van that you require storage for then you will pay a fee for both				
		This is not a covered locked up facility.				
		SWIMMING POOL				
		BIGGENDEN/ EIDSVOLD/ GAYNDAH/ MONTO/ MUNDUBBERA Private Hire (including operator)	Per hour + entry fee	\$ 62.00	Commercial	Recoverable
		Private Hire per lifeguard as per Royal Life Saving quota guidelines	Per hour + entry fee	\$ 67.00	Commercial	Recoverable
		Children 3 – 12 years of age	Per Entry	\$ 2.60	Commercial	Recoverable
		Adults and children 13 years of age and over	Per Entry	\$ 3.60	Commercial	
		Non Swimming Fee	Per Entry	\$ 3.00	Commercial	Recoverable Recoverable
		Season Tickets – Individual - Full Season	Per Ticket	\$ 124.00	Commercial	Recoverable
		Season Tickets – Individual - Full Season (after 1st Jan)	Per Ticket	\$ 78.00	Commercial	Recoverable
		Season Tickets – Individual - Hall Season (alter 1st Jain) Season Tickets – Family - Full Season (2 adults, up to 4 children)	Per Ticket	\$ 260.00	Commercial	Recoverable
		Additional children	each	\$ 260.00	Commercial	Recoverable
		Season Tickets – Family - Half Season (after 1st Jan) (2 adults, up to 4 children)	Per Ticket	\$ 155.00	Commercial	Recoverable
		Additional children	each	\$ 26.00	Commercial	Recoverable
		School Swimming (organised sessions 9am-3pm)	Per Ticket	\$ 26.00	Commercial	Recoverable
		School Swimming (organised sessions 9am-3pm) School Swimming (organised sessions 9am-3pm) Season Ticket Holders	Fel licket	ψ 1.50	Commercial	Recoverable
		Disability/ Pensioner (pension card sited)	Per Ticket	\$ 2.60		Recoverable
		Carer (with carer's card) accompanying client	Per licket	\$ 2.60	Commercial	
		carer (with carer's card) accompanying chemic		φ -	Commercial	Recoverable



GL Description	GL Numbers	DESCRIPTION	Per	2017-18 Inc GST	Regulatory/ Commercial	GST STATUS
		MOUNTAIN VIEW CARAVAN PARK				
		Non Powered Sites	-:	(00.00	0	Danasanahla
Fees - C/Park GST - Biggenden	3751500110	- overnight (up to 2 people)	night	\$ 22.00	Commercial	Recoverable
Fees - C/Park GST - Biggenden	3751500110	- extra adult	night	\$ 11.00	Commercial	Recoverable
Fees - C/Park GST - Biggenden	3751500110	- extra child	night	\$ 5.50	Commercial	Recoverable
		Discount Rate - Pay for 6 nights get 7th night free (up to 2 people)	6 nights	\$ 132.00		
		Powered Sites				
Fees - C/Park GST - Biggenden	3751500110	- overnight (up to 2 people)	night	\$ 29.00	Commercial	Recoverable
Fees - C/Park GST - Biggenden	3751500110	- long term (over 28 days)(up to 2 people)	week	\$ 160.00	Commercial	Recoverable
Fees - C/Park GST - Biggenden	3751500110	- extra adult	night	\$ 11.00	Commercial	Recoverable
Fees - C/Park GST - Biggenden	3751500110	- extra child	night	\$ 5.50	Commercial	Recoverable
Fees - C/Park GST - Biggenden	3751500110	Discount Rate - Pay for 6 nights get 7th night free (up to 2 people)	week	\$ 174.00	Commercial	Recoverable
		Cabins				
Fees - C/Park GST - Biggenden	3751500110	- overnight (up to 2 people)	night	\$ 105.00	Commercial	Recoverable
Fees - C/Park GST - Biggenden	3751500110	- long term (over 28 days)(up to 2 people)	week	\$ 580.00	Commercial	Recoverable
Fees - C/Park GST - Biggenden	3751500110	- NEW ENTRY: Long term (over 28 days)(up to 2 people) half week only (applies to 3 week nights only - weekends not included)	3 nights	\$ 300.00		
Fees - C/Park GST - Biggenden	3751500110	- extra adult	night	\$ 22.00	Commercial	Recoverable
Fees - C/Park GST - Biggenden	3751500110	- extra child	night	\$ 11.00	Commercial	Recoverable
Fees - C/Park GST - Biggenden	3751500110	Discount Rate - Pay for 6 nights get 7th night free (up to 2 people)	6 nights	\$ 630.00	Commercial	Recoverable
Fees - C/Park GST - Biggenden	3751500110	Washing Machine		\$ 4.00	Commercial	Recoverable
		EIDSVOLD CARAVAN PARK				
		Non Powered Sites				
Fees - C/Park GST - Eidsvold	3751500120	- overnight (up to 2 people)	night	\$ 22.00	Commercial	Recoverable
Fees - C/Park GST - Eidsvold	3751500120	- extra adult	night	\$ 11.00	Commercial	Recoverable
Fees - C/Park GST - Eidsvold	3751500120	- extra child	night	\$ 5.50	Commercial	Recoverable
Fees - C/Park GST - Eidsvold	3751500120	Discount Rate - Pay for 6 nights get 7th night free (up to 2 people)	7 nights	\$ 132.00	Commercial	Recoverable
		Powered Sites				
Fees - C/Park GST - Eidsvold	3751500120	- overnight (up to 2 people)	night	\$ 29.00	Commercial	Recoverable
Fees - C/Park GST - Eidsvold	3751500120	- long term (over 28 days)(up to 2 people)	week	\$ 160.00	Commercial	Recoverable
Fees - C/Park GST - Eidsvold	3751500120	- extra adult	night	\$ 11.00	Commercial	Recoverable
Fees - C/Park GST - Eldsvold	3751500120	- extra child	night	\$ 5.50	Commercial	Recoverable
rees - C/Faik GST - Elusvolu	3751500120	Discount Rate - Pay for 6 nights get 7th night free (up to 2 people)	6 nights	\$ 174.00	Commercial	Recoverable
Fees - C/Park GST - Eidsvold	3751500120	Washing Machine		\$ 4.00	Commercial	Recoverable
		Owell Oakin				
		Small Cabin	-:		0	D
Fees - C/Park GST - Eidsvold	3751500120	- overnight (up to 2 people)	night	\$ 85.00	Commercial	Recoverable
Fees - C/Park GST - Eidsvold	3751500120	- long term (over 28 days)(up to 2 people)	week	\$ 365.00	Commercial	Recoverable
Fees - C/Park GST - Eidsvold	3751500120	- extra adult	night	\$ 11.00	Commercial	Recoverable
Fees - C/Park GST - Eidsvold	3751500120	- extra child	night	\$ 5.50	Commercial	Recoverable
Fees - C/Park GST - Eidsvold	3751500120	- NEW ENTRY: Long term (over 28 days)(up to 2 people) half week only (applies to 3 week nights only - weekends not included)	3 nights	\$ 190.00		
Fees - C/Park GST - Eidsvold	3751500120	Discount Rate - Pay for 6 nights get 7th night free (up to 2 people)	6 nights	\$ 510.00	Commercial	Recoverable



GL Description	GL Numbers	DESCRIPTION	Per	2017-18 Inc GST	Regulatory/ Commercial	GST STATUS
		Large Cabin	n i alak	¢ 05.00	0	Danasanahla
Fees - C/Park o/n - Eidsvold	3751500120	- overnight (up to 2 people)	night	\$ 95.00 \$ 410.00	Commercial	Recoverable
Fees - C/Park o/n - Eidsvold	3751500120	- long term (over 28 days)(up to 2 people)	week	•	Commercial	Recoverable
Fees - C/Park o/n - Eidsvold	3751500120	- extra adult	night	\$ 22.00	Commercial	Recoverable
Fees - C/Park o/n - Eidsvold	3751500120	- extra child	night	\$ 11.00 \$ 570.00	Commercial	Recoverable
Fees - C/Park o/n - Eidsvold	3751500120	Discount Rate - Pay for 6 nights get 7th night free (up to 2 people)	6 nights	\$ 570.00	Commercial	Recoverable
		MT PERRY SHOWGROUNDS FACILITIES LOCATED ON RESERVE 391, PARISH OF MT PERRY CAMPING (other than 7 days prior to and after a Show or Rodeo) Maximum period of 7 days				
		Non Powered Site - Fully self contained RV Sites only				
Showgrounds Fees & Charges	516150000	Non Powered non Serviced sites - Overnight	night/person	\$ 5.00	Commercial	Recoverable
Showgrounds Fees & Charges	516150000	Powered Site - Fully self contained RV Sites only Powered non Serviced sites - Overnight ORGANISED AND SUPERVISED CHILDRENS CAMPS - RV Sites only	night/person	\$ 10.00	Commercial	Recoverable
Showgrounds Fees & Charges	516150000	Organised by Churches, Schools, Boys Scouts, Girl Guides and other recognised Organisation in Non Powered Camp areas	night/person	\$ 5.00	Commercial	Recoverable
Other Facilities Fees	725150000	WOLCA RESERVE - FACILITIES LOCATED ON RESRVE 426, PARISH OF WOLCA CAMPING Non Powered Site - RV Sites only Non Powered non Serviced sites - Overnight	night/person	\$ 5.00	Commercial	Recoverable
		ORGANISED SUPERVISED CHILDREN CAMPS - RV Sites only				
Other Facilities Fees	725150000	Organised by Churches, Schools, Boys Scouts, Girl Guides and other recognised Organisation in Non Powered Camp areas Maximum period of 2 Weeks in any one period	night/person	\$ 5.00	Commercial	Recoverable
		PARADISE DAM RECREATIONAL AREA Non Powered Sites				
5 " 5 E	077450000		-:	r 00.00	0	Danasanahla
Paradise Dam Fees	377150000	- overnight (double)	night	\$ 20.00 \$ 120.00	Commercial	Recoverable
Paradise Dam Fees	377150000	- Weekly Rate	week		Commercial Commercial	Recoverable
Paradise Dam Fees	377150000	- overnight (single)	night			Recoverable
Paradise Dam Fees	377150000	- Weekly Rate	week		Commercial Commercial	Recoverable Recoverable
Paradise Dam Fees	377150000	- extra adult - extra child	night night	\$ 10.00 \$ 5.00	Commercial	Recoverable
Paradise Dam Fees	377150000	Off Season (Apr - Oct) self contained RV only (double) (Top Section - non powered only)	-	\$ 10.00	Commercial	Recoverable
Paradise Dam Fees	377150000	Gold Star Camping (Fully set up camp site - non powered)	night	\$ 105.00	Commercial	Recoverable
Paradise Dam Fees	377150000	- extra adult	night night	\$ 105.00	Commercial	Recoverable
Paradise Dam Fees Paradise Dam Fees	377150000 377150000	- extra child	night	\$ 5.00	Commercial	Recoverable
		Powered Sites				
Paradise Dam Fees	377150000	- overnight (up to 2 people)	night	\$ 25.00		
Paradise Dam Fees	377150000	- extra adult	night	\$ 10.00		
Paradise Dam Fees	377150000	- extra child	night	\$ 5.00		
Paradise Dam Fees	377150000	Discount Rate - Pay for 6 nights get 7th night free (up to 2 people)	6 nights	\$ 150.00		
		Gas Bottles (any size not mentioned is pro-rated)				
Paradise Dam Fees	377150000	3.5 - 4kg	ea.	\$ 30.00	Commercial	Recoverable
Paradise Dam Fees	377150000	4.5 - 7kg	ea.	\$ 35.00	Commercial	Recoverable
Paradise Dam Fees	377150000	7.5 - 8kg	ea.	\$ 40.00	Commercial	Recoverable
Paradise Dam Fees	377150000	8.5 - 12kg	ea.	\$ 55.00	Commercial	Recoverable



GL Description	GL Numbers	DESCRIPTION	Per	2017-18 Inc GST	Regulatory/ Commercial	GST STATUS
		MINGO CROSSING CARAVAN PARK				
		Non Powered Sites				
Fees - C/Park GST - Mingo	3751500170	- overnight (up to 2 people)	night	\$ 22.00	Commercial	Recoverable
Fees - C/Park GST - Mingo	3751500170	- extra adult	night	\$ 11.00	Commercial	Recoverable
Fees - C/Park GST - Mingo	3751500170	- extra child	night	\$ 5.50	Commercial	Recoverable
Fees - C/Park GST - Mingo	3751500170	Off Season (Feb - March) self contained units only (12 month trial) - single rate	night	\$ 11.00		
Fees - C/Park GST - Mingo	3751500170	Discount Rate - Pay for 6 nights get 7th night free (up to 2 people)	week	\$ 132.00	Commercial Commercial	Recoverable Recoverable
		Powered Sites				
Fees - C/Park GST - Mingo	3751500170	- overnight (up to 2 people)	night	\$ 29.00	Commercial	Recoverable
Fees - C/Park GST - Mingo	3751500170	- long term (over 28 days)(up to 2 people)	week	\$ 160.00	Commercial	Recoverable
Fees - C/Park GST - Mingo	3751500170	- extra adult	night	\$ 11.00	Commercial	Recoverable
Fees - C/Park GST - Mingo	3751500170	- extra child	night	\$ 5.50	Commercial	Recoverable
Fees - C/Park GST - Mingo	3751500170	Discount Rate - Pay for 6 nights get 7th night free (up to 2 people)	6 nights	\$ 174.00	Commercial	Recoverable
Fees - C/Park GST - Mingo	3751500170	Washing Machine		\$ 4.00	Commercial	Recoverable
		MUNDUBBERA SEASONAL WORKERS CAMP				
MUN - Seasonal Workers Camp	3751500190	- Overnight (per person)	Nightly Rate/Person	\$ 6.00	Commercial	Recoverable
MUN - Seasonal Workers Camp	3751500190	- Weekly Rates (per person) max 2 Weeks	Weekly Rate/Person	\$ 42.00	Commercial	Recoverable
		Volunteer Engagement Participants Week One				
L			MIII D-4-/D	\$ 5.00	0	Danninghia
MUN - Seasonal Workers Camp	3751500190	First night is charged at \$5 per person - but customers are required to volunteer work time for this free fee Week Two	Weekly Rate/Person	\$ 5.00	Commercial	Recoverable
		Normal fees apply as per the Mundubbera Seasonal Workers Campsite fee schedule, however, payment of fees can be held in arrearsfor				
		one week only				
		Week Three				
		Normal fees apply as per the Mundubbera Seasonal Workers Campsite fee schedule, however, payment of fees can be held in arrearsfor one week only				
		RM WILLIAMS RV SITES				
RMW RV Camping	3901600140	Overnight RV Parking at the RM Williams Centre	per night per RV	\$ 10.00		
		RM WILLIAMS AUSTRALIAN BUSH LEARNING CENTRE				
		Hall hire Waivers for community organisations do not apply at the RMW Centre				
RMW Admissions	3901000110	Admission into Centre		Gold Coin	Commercial	Recoverable
RM Facility Hire	3901300120	Learning Room half day hire Community Groups	1/2 day	\$ 30.00	Commercial	Recoverable
RM Facility Hire	3901300120	Learning Room half day hire Commercial Users	1/2 day	\$ 60.00	Commercial	Recoverable
RM Facility Hire	3901300120	Learning Room full day hire Community Groups	day	\$ 60.00	Commercial	Recoverable
RM Facility Hire	3901300120	Learning Room full day hire Commercial Users	day	\$ 120.00	Commercial	Recoverable
RM Facility Hire	3901300120	Learning Room hire Community Groups - after ordinary working hours	3 hrs only	\$ 60.00	Commercial	Recoverable
RM Facility Hire	3901300120	Learning Room hire Commercial Users - after ordinary working hours	3 hrs only	\$ 120.00	Commercial	Recoverable
RM Facility Hire	3901300120	Learning Room hire Any Users - Additional Hours after hours	per hour	\$ 50.00	Commercial	Recoverable
RM Facility Hire	3901300120	Hire Mobile Learning computers hourly rate	per ipad per hour	\$ 5.00	Commercial	Recoverable
RM Facility Hire	3901300120	Hire Mobile Learning computers daily rate	per ipad per day	\$ 25.00	Commercial	Recoverable
RM Facility Hire	3901300120	Mobile Learning equipment Data usage			Commercial	Recoverable
RM Facility Hire	3901300120	Hire Mobile Learning computers within RMWABLC full day - includes free Wi-Fi	each iPad/day	\$ 28.00	Commercial	Recoverable
RM Facility Hire	3901300120	Hire Mobile Learning computers within RMWABLC hourly - includes free Wi-Fi	each iPad/day	\$ 6.00	Commercial	Recoverable
Bond - Equipment & Facilities	9305180130	Bond for use of Mobile Learning computers if computers are utilised at another location	each iPad	\$ 70.00	Commercial	Recoverable